[ ZONING: THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES ARE ZONED CEF-M PER ZB-IlloM APPR ED N MARCH

I, 2020.
2. PREVIO ":3 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NUMBERS: ZB @i‘ P-16-00, "Qiz’ 21007, WP-21-015
3 6 TH f‘s\ (C) C’
TOTAL AQ%A OF DHTE ! v innesesenesisccessssese s 3226 + ACRES
NET AREA: N/A
AREA OF PROPOSED ROADWAY <R}5Lm, ........................................ 241t ACRES
NO. OF SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED LOTS: e &9

AREA OF SINGLE *‘AM&L“{ ATTACHED LOTS:. 3.09 ACRES
NO. OF MULTIFAMILY PARCELS: s rsrissns s I

AREA OF MULTI-FAMILY PARCELG: oo 1109 ACRES
NO. MULTI "Af\’ L —— 270 (INCLUDES 44 AGE-RESTRICTED UNITS) ,

| PARCELS A’ LOTS 1 89 COMM. .PE SPACE L’TS 9. 92,
AREA OF COVME“ 1AL PARCELS: 192 ACRES | < ~' , AN I\

NO. OF COMMON OPEN SPACE LOTS. o 3 - & fasatie il Bl 2 - AR ‘

AREA OF COMMON OPEN SPACE LOTS: vt 138+ ACRES ; e e Ax
NO. OF OPEN SPACE LOTS o mmvssimssmnnsss o & ENT STANDARI
AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOTS w1240t ACRES A. Bk Reguic;tforwx cer- M)

}

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS « ... o0, The following maximum limitations shall apply:

TOTAL NUMBER OF PARCELS: i 2 Helght: -
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS:! orvoeeveenrcenresessssssesesmesssssssssscsssssesss s 359 Single family attached bulldings 40 teet \ : ‘
| LOXIM ST 5 + ALREGEH ) as . 9 j HoEamil Ty il A T T sk . a2 \
4 TTi); i;(iizpéjj %\Agg’\s’:ﬁ RMANC L/I TJQ%?:N;;T;ST HOWA%“;’.};)M 05 ?%?paiif? MDE"? AND THE AMENDED 5TH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT R‘:Ci)L,AT ONS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 279, 352 & 847 ? égé{fﬁgizf;giw”dmgﬁ gg iiii Helee
Lo TH , R EWITH THE LATEST H D COUN NDARDS AND THE AMENDED STH EDI F THE SUBDIVISION LAND DEVELOPM EGULATI ¢ ERS Hy EE , , Lo reet
" Mmoo COTORIANGE ITH IELEST FUARD CONTY STROMS D E mreceD o L: 1988 F: 71, L: 4125 F: 31, L: 4004 F: 489 P
5. THE HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP DOES NOT SHOW ANY CEMETERIES WITHIN THE PROJECT LiMITS Density:
6. THE SCENIC ROADS MAP DOES NOT INDICATE ANY SCENIC QOADJ IN THE VICINITY.. Residential:
T THE HISTORIC SITES MAP DOES NOT SHOW ANY HISTORICAL SITES WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS, THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL CONTAIN A MAXIMUM OF 360 = 2 e e 3
&. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWAQD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH 15 BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM., HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARKS 38D6 , , : , ' s i _— RESIDENTIAL UNITS, WITH 44 UNITS TO BE AGE-RESTRICTED ATATET e ADCMAP. 35|
AND 38DB WERE USED FOR THIS PROECT, ADULT HOUSING, PLUS ONE UNIT IN THE AGE-RESTRICTED VICINITY MAL |eRD:c4 |
9. BOUNDARY INFORMATION 1S FROM BOUNDARY SURVETYS BY BOHLER ENGINEERING., DATED 2017, MULTIFAMILY BUILDING TO BE A COMMUNITY CENTER. SCALE: 1”7 = 2,000’

0. SOIL DATA WAS TAKEN FROM THE SOIL SURVEY OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARTLAND 1SSUED MARCH, 2008.

0 THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHTY 15 TAKEN FROM AERIAL TOPOGRAPHY PREPARED BY MCKENZIE-SNYDER DATED JANUARY, 2020. Commerclal 4000 5F MIN - 40000 5F MAx I BENCHMARKS
2. THE STREAM AND WETLANDS DELINEATION STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY FORENVICON, DATED AUGUST, 2020 AND APPROVED WITH THIS PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN. Maximorn rmber SF el ar S, SHA: SHA R/ ; -
3. THE 100-TEAR FLOODPLAIN LIMITS FOR THE PERENNIAL STREAMS ON-SITE WERE DETERMINED BY A FLOOD PLAIN STUDY PREPARED BY GUTSCHICK, LITTLE AND WEBER, PA. DATED AUGUST, 2020 AS WILL BE o e o guﬁsdmﬁ wre: , AO/AP - ANCIENT OMNERS (ADVERSE POSSESSION) 38D6  ELEV.[14541  N=551/55424 E = 384992312
 APPROVED ON 1/26/202. | - ‘ ( I Multi Farmily buildings: T e, ! ' 38DB  ELEV.= 142032 N = 558427202 E = 1366582476
4. A NOISE STUDY WAS PREPARED BY FORENVICON, DATED AUGUST, 2020 AND WAS APPROVED on I1/03/2020 WITH THIS PRELIMINARY PLAN. THE 65DBA NOISE LINE ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT Commaneid Tn : e | |

DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAT EXCEED GENERALLY ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE US. DEPT OF HOUSING AND URBAN ayoeret | S ————a——

DEVELOPMENT. o o o - g gagimﬂl%hwoupﬁ I EXISTING PROPERTY OUTLINE}
5. A TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY TRAFFIC GROUP IN A REPORT DATED FEBRUARY 21, 2020 AND WAS APPROVED ON I1/03/2020 WITH THIS PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN, THE RESULTS OF THIS ngle tamily ava 0 o 10 Fe : " )

ANALYSIS INDICATE THAT BASED ON THE CURRENT SITE PLAN FOR THE SUBJECT SITE, THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF THE ROBERTS PROPERTY WOULD STILL RESULT IN ACCEPTABLE LEVELS OF SERVICE SU‘“ Gmatw ings w;x%o feet Scale:  1'=400

ommercial: i 3

ALONG THE ADJIACENT ROAD SYSTEM AND THEREFORE MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ADEQUATE ROAD FACILITIES TEST EVALUATION FOR HOWARD COUNTY. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT ONE ACCESS TO THE
ROBERTS PROPERTY 1S PROPOSED TO BE LIMITED TO RIGHT TURN IN/RIGHT TURNS OUT ONLY, THE SECOND ACCESS WILL BE A FULL MOVEMENT ACCESS LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF US | AND DUCKETTS
LANE. TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS WILL BE REQUIRED AT THIS ACCESS. DURING THE REVIEW OF THIS PRELIMINARY PLAN, MDOT SHA REQUIRED THE DE\/ELO?EQ TO REACH OUT TO THE OWNERS OF THE
ADIACENT ABF FREIGHT PROPERTY AND INQUIRE ABOUT MOVING THEIR SITE ACCESS TO FROM RT-1 TO DUCKETTS LANE. THE ADJACENT SITE ACCESS 1S9UE MUST BE RESOLVED WITH SHA PRIOR TO THE

B 2 Minium Setback Requirements (subject to Section 128.0.A1 of the Howard County
£ Zoning Regulations):

SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL PLANS, From exterior pub ¢ rood right of way: SHEET INDEX
16. THE GEO-TECHNICAL REPORT WAS PROVIDED BY GTA DATED MAY, 2020. THIS STUDY WILL BE APPROVED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN STAGE. Single family attached buildings 30 feet L =L LEGEND
IT. EXISTING UTILITIES HERE TAK{::N FROM @\zmu{&s HOWARD COUNTY RECORDS Multl Family buildings 30 teet | COVER SHEET
%({? THE QQOJ‘:Z 15 WITHIN THE ME QO?’@{LS\ AN D;ji) iCT. Commercial 1O teet 2. PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN e A e e EXISTING CONTOUR
9. NATER AND SENER ARE PUBLIC PER CONTRACT NO. 14-5i54-D. From any other public street or private street or private road s measired  3° ooE MINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBERS: WATER: 44«47@3 e o ot - PRE LENT ORETOR FLAN 400 PROPOSED CONTOUR ,
SEWER 3-5, 10-505/% from the edge of pavement. 4. PRELIMNARY EQUIVALENT GRADING PLAN ~
DR 25 10505 . : R~ ‘ , Single tamily attached buildings: ' - - o AN AN A A EXISTING TREE LINE PER AERIAL TOPOGRAIY
]NOTE: THESE PRELIMINARY PLANS SHOW ALL CONSTRUCTION FOR CONTRACT 10-5051 WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE SITE AS COMPLETED, INCLUDING THE REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING 15" SEWER (MH 1012 - MH T0I5) with front loaded gorages B fool 5. PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT GRADING PLAN - |
FROM CONTRACT NO. 465.6 AND THE ABANDONMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED EASEVENTS, THE TIMING OF THE 10-5051 CONSTRUCTION IN RELATION T THE ROBERTS PROFPERTY DEVELOPVENT WILL BE FURTHER without Front loaded garages O feet 6. PRELIMNARY SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN ——s © FHTING BANTTARY SERER
B R B PROVIDE : Mylt! family buildings T Oteet 1. PQE IMINARY SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN EX 8y EXISTING WATERLINE
s :E;E QV%L!“?‘QF% jﬁijA:/}\M P;g %5 i?ﬁv SRR ROVIEED Commercial IO feet . ELIMINARY STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP
ngN’\z ALEDTQ?AWH 75! &Frﬁ: . ‘ 9. P* LUM NARY STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP Brc, | PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (PRIVATE)
THE STREAM BUFFERS ARE MEASURED FROM THE STREAM BANKS AND NOT THE CENTERLIN From “W‘f’ Alleys: e buildinge 0. PRELIMINARY ESD DRAINAGE AREA MAP N e
21, FINAL LOCATION OF STREET TREES WILL BE DETERMINED AT FINAL PLAN 57%\65:. co;wucm BETWEEN THE STREET TREES AND OTHER DESIGN ELEMENTS WILL BE RESOLVED AT THAT TIME. single tffm‘ J f’m i "; g B toot Il PRELIMINARY ESD DRAINAGE AREA MAP SED SANITARY SERER
22. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, OR PLACEMENT EW STRUCTURES 19 PERMITTED WITHIN LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, UNLESS PERMITTED UNDER o f‘f’:/ i ; ear loaded goragee ot ::t‘v [ PRELIMINARY EXISTING SAM DRAINAGE AREA MAP - —— PROPOSED HATERLINE (PUBLIC)
R DR ONETY 171 T ! o - . g
AN APPROVED AVER PETITION OF DETERINED T0 5 ECEENTIAL OR NECECSARY 51 0P 3. PRELIMINARY PROPOSED SiM DRAINAGE AREA MAP eZn - PROPOSED WATER HOUSE CONNECTION
. R | I ANDS, o - PROPOSED WATER HOUSE NNECTIO
23. FOREST CONSERVATION REGUIREMENTS OF SECTION 161200 OF THE HONARD COUNTY CONE AND THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL WILL BE SATISFIED AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE. THE FOREST STAND From the Vicinal Properties: | e PE%?:":?ZE( géLZZSA%w EQ\ N LA S
DELINEATION 15 PART OF THE "NRI WETLAND EN\/EST GATION AND FOREST STAND DELINEATION' REPORT BY FORENVICON, INC. (dated August 2020). SEE THAT REPORT FOR THE FSD. THE PRELIMINARY FOREST ongle faimlly ottached bulidings . 20 feet 5. P EL«E HNARY FOREDT CONSERY How LA PR TR RTERAT
CONSERVATION PLANS ARE SHEETS I5-18 OF THIS PLAN SET. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT AS CALCULATED IN THE FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET (ON SHEET 1) 15 4.2¢ Multi Farnily puildings 20 teet 6. PRELIMINARY LDQE?; CONSERVATION PLAN EX 5D e erot ool
ACRES OF FOREST RETENTION OUTSIDE THE FLOODPLAIN AND AT LEAST 52% ACRES OF AFFORESTATION ¢ REFORESTATION PLANTING FOR TOTAL OF 4.4t CREDITED ACRES OF FOREST CONSERVATION Accessory structures 20 teet 1. PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN b EXISTING STORM DRAIN
EA@EM&:NT TO BE RECORDED. 05 LOT 1 I | Commercial — N/A 16, PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN ro—— | PROPOSED STORM DRAI
24, MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK RESTRICTIONS FROM PUBLIC ROADS AND PROPERTY LINES WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS APPROVED AS PART OF 7B-lI6M. % BELMONT STATION N | 4 PRELIMINARY ROUTE | STRIPING PLAN \QW\; PROPOSED STORM DRA
25. LANDE APE OBLIGATIONS IDENTIFIED ON SHEET 14 SHALL BE FULFILLED AT THE FINAL PLAN AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE. A;)/\[ | Exceptions to Setback Requirements: , 0. ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES (/M \  GTRUCTURE NUMBER
26. A PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON 10/24/201T AT DUCKETTS LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 16128 OF THE AMENDED 5TH EDITION OF THE % | | Sidenalks, Ond%ﬂpmc}, pathways, amenity areas, retaining malls, fences/ : i T 202/ - =
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. g walls, storm water manczg@n“eﬁt, parking ond lighting.
21. THIS SITE 1S IN THE ROUTE | CORRIDOR. PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THIS PRELIMINARY PLAN, A SUBMISSION TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN ADVISORY PANEL WAS AS PART OF THE CEF REZONING PROCESS. THE 7 ‘ = e e XISTING CURB AND GUTTER
DESIGN ADVISORY PANEL CONSIDERED THE APPLICATION AT ITS MEETING ON NOVEMBER |, 2017, THE DAP ADOPTED FIVE RECOMMENDATIONS AS NOTED IN THE MINUTES AND DPZ ACCEPTED THE APPLICANT ' PN 3. Minimum Diste : inale Family Attached Bulldings:
RESPONEE FOR ALL FIVE, o i " | ; | T P s Dﬁfﬁ ﬁﬁf S :62;@?;66% amily Attached Buiidings e PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
28. THIS SITE GUALIFIES FOR REDEVELOPMENT UNDER MDE CRITERIA. STORMWATER MA\M@ENFNT FOR THIS SITE WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 OF THE MDE STORMAATER DESIGN MANJAL. | _ A\ Face to Side o5 teet
IN ORDER TO FULFILL THE STORMWATER MANAGE! »«ﬂ:w REQUIREMENTS A COMBINATION OF MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6), SURFACE SAND FILTER (F-1), STORMCEPTORS (5C), AND UNDERGROUND STORAGE (U65) WILL , N\ ‘ Rear to Side 25 feet
BE USED. MBR-3 WILL BE PUBLICLY ORNED AND JOINTLY MAINTAINED. ALL OTHER SiAN FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. | T, Side to Side 10 feet e FP— 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN
29, AS SHORN O‘\i THE DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT PLAN (DCP), I00-TEAR SINM WILL BE OVERMANAGED SO THAT THE POST DEVELOPMENT PEAK WILL BE NO MORE THAN 40% OF THE PEAK FLOW FROM THE EXISTING | A - , Rear to Rear 30 teet o
SITE. (1E. 110% I00-YEAR STORMNATER MANAGEMENT) 1 & \/\ % | Rear to Face 30 teet e LIMIT OF WETLAND
30. DRIVE} w@, SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANT NEW DNELLINGS TO INGURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM BELMONT STATION \ \ 4, Minimum Distances between Multifomily Buildings: T e D AREA
REGUIREMENTS. CONDOMINIUM PB.  \\ Face to Face 30 teet v v v v e NETLAND ARE
A) WIDTH - 12' (16" SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) ] MDR 21107~21108 C«\ 3 Face to Side 30 feet
B) DUQFACL -6 O?‘ COMPACTED (RL HER Qm\ BAS*"“‘ WITH TAR AND f’Hip COATING (-1 /2" MIN) | {, Rear to Side 30 feet 8 —— % ——  OTREAM BANK BUFFER
D) Twcmw: )gv RTS/BRIDGES) - VAPA&,E OF SUPPORT) NG 25 c&oee TONS (H25 MOAD ING) ; 5 Rear to Rear 30 feet
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - SAFELY PASSING I00-TEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN | FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE. | _— ”\\“ , Rear to Face 30 teal FOE 7 FCE o TIOM EASEMEN
F) MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO INGURE ALL WEATHER USE ] g PARCEL D-1 5. Moderate Income Housing Units (MIHU): o o K0 FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
31, THE SITE 15 PROPOSED TO BE SERVED WITH A COMBINATION OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS WITH PRIVATE TRASH AND RECYCLING PICK-UP SERVICE FOR ALL RESIDENTS. TRASH AND RECYCLING HWILL BE | ROUTE GNE HUNDRED At least 15 percent of the dnelling units will be moderate income hovsing units in accordance with the Honard County Zoning b b
COLLE(/TEw AT DRIVEWAY ALONG THE ALLEYS FOR ALL TOMNHOUSE LOTS, TRASH AND RECTCLING FOR THE APARTMENT UNITS WILL BE COLLECTED IN THE DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE LOCATED ON PARCEL B. THE ] v A Regylations. o STREAM BANK )
RECYCLING MILL BE COLLECTED MULTIPLE TIMES PER WEEK, s ~ ~ e CENTERLINE OF 5TREAM
32. MDE PERMITS FOR THE DISTURBANCE IN THE STREAMS, WETLANDS, AND FLOODPLAIN SHALL BE APPLIED FOR AND OBTAINED PRIOR TO APPLYING FOR A GRADING PERMIT. | - 7 6. Permitted vses.
25, ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES ON THE SITE WILL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO THE PLAT RECORDATION. | [ N\ The proposed permitted vses are: CTEEP SLOPES 250 (NATRA
| 34. THE NOISE WALLS LOCATED ON PARCEL B AND OFEN SPACE LOT 93 WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA. * i . \ g NN Residential: ‘fpg 10D L
|35, THIS SITE 15 PARTIALLY WITHIN THE MARTLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION (MAA) AIRPORT ZONING DISTRICT (AN AREA DEFINED AS A FOUR (4) MILE RADIUS OF BII MARSHALL). THE APPLICANT MUST OBTAIN AN - — — - . One single-fomily detached dwelling unit per lot e
St?i%&\fﬁq AIRPORT /Q’\ ’\n;? P‘:stj (AZP) FQQ: THE MAA PRIOR ii? OBTAINING COUNTY pHQNi‘ - e . . . OVERALL PROPERTY OUTLINE SCO‘@: H One zero ot line dy\;@ Emg ynit per ot STEEP SLOPES 25%+ (MAN-MADE)
36. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 11l (2017) SECTION 213, THE HOWARD COUNTY ROUTE | MANUAL , , ,, i Single-family attached dwelling units.
(00G) AN ! = . +
(2009), Ax\D MSHA LIGHTING GUIDELINES. 2 Apar ment Dnits;
3T. A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHNATS AT THE DEVELOPERS/ONNER'S EXPENSE FOR ALL THE USE-IN-COMMON ; v. Private recreational facilities, such as swimming pools, basketball courts and temnis courts, reserved for the
B D?‘QN*E?‘%A‘ZS IN THE DEVELOPMENT. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVI 6§0N AT 410-313-5752 | ‘:?%V DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATEDS. ) - MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (MIHU) COMMERCIAL PARKING ANA! Y515 (PARC,E ] A) vse of on-site residents and their guests. PROPOSED EASEMENTS
38. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" (MDMUTCD). APPLICATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING , vi. Public Amenities and open space
3. ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED ("QUICK PUNCH), SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) ! , A PARKING REGUIRED (PER 133.0.D), vil. Single story garage structures PROPOSED BUILDIN
INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE) - 3' LONG. THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN THO "QUICK PUNCH'" HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A TOTAL NUMBER OF 359 C BULDNG A o viil. Conservation areas, including wildlife and forest preserves, environmental monagement areas, reforestation RESTRICTION L e
GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST. LOTS/AUNITS PROPOSED S CF BECTAIOANT EACT B Y - y - areos, ond similar vses. - e e
40.1F ANY PRIVATE WELL OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS ARE FOUND w: HEALTH DEPT. MIST BE NOTIFIED AND THE EXISTING SYSTEMS MUST BE PROPERLY ABANDONED WITH DOGUMENTATION SENT TO THE HEALTH DEPT. \VBER OF Mifl REQUIRED gﬁg‘i {_;"‘g%i;@g%‘fc}if_gggg%is@# o/oggooad/ . zogg’if;gf’ x. Age-Restricted Adolt Hovsing 83 PROPOSED STREET LIGHT
41, ON MARCH Il, 2020 THE ZONING BOARD APPROVED ZB-llI6M AND HEREBY ORDERS: (5% PER ZB-lI6M) 54 2F ot NV f ' @ 3/ 1000= PACE _———PROPOSED BUILDING
(A} A CEF DISTRICT 1S CREATED COVERING THE LAND IN m& PETITION; o P —HIoT Commercial: PROPOSED DRIVENAY
et Ao e AN L e i 16 ABPE A : : : BUILDING B e . e
(B) THE DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT PLAN, AS AMENDED AND AS RESTRICTED AND MODIFIED BY THIS DE0 1S APPROVED; NUMBER OF MIHU PROVIDED ON-SITE =l . i All uses allowed in the B-l, B-2 & POR Zones including conditional uses, and single lane drive thry, except the &
)7 t U e e i - \ o e e AT . : ' F RESTAURANT, STANDARD @ (4 0 = 63 SPACE : | vses alioned n e 9 569, and 5| ‘ P - ETE
C) THE BULK REGULATIONS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN THE DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT PLAN AS AMENDED. THE BULK REGULATIONS ARE SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. (EXEMPT FROM AFFO ALLOCATIONS) 54 igggfrvéiﬁxug/xm bj;pépgp ;ﬁN; /;F;:DC)((;Q; ooo- o Sg;égf Fotloning, nhich ore excludeds. adlt entertainment, commerclal communication onfemncs and tomers, fonerd —THl ol PROP. CONCRETE SIDENALK
( THE COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THIS DEO ARE APPROVED. THE COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENTS ARE LISTED ON THIS SHEET. NUMBER o VA %Y e h K ! ‘ o homes, mortuaries, carnivals and fair, motor vehicle parts or tire stores and maintenance shops, underground | AR PROPOSED DECK
SEE SHEET 20 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES AND ALLOCATION PHASING REQUIRED* (RE MiIQ;L(éOEOTTS? UNST o) 303+ pipelines, car nashes. T e MAx DEPTH
TOTAL: I3 SPACES
MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU 1. Accessory vses . : PROPOSED RETAINING WALL
OPEN SPACE ANALYSIS (INDICATE LOTANIT NUMBERS) o B PARKING PROVIDED ON PARCEL A: 17 EPACES e oggz%iggimed R — , PROPOSED NOISE FENCE
o . p ) % n : L. The housing by a resident family of: —
1’ . E\‘ E}PAC# SEQU/QE;) (ZB W6t 5?5 Ae —— R 2 EXI5THG ALLOCATIONS ON PARCELS 2714 ¢ 352 a. Not more thon four non-transient roomers or boarders; or M ] EXISTING BUILDING
OP” SPACE PROVIDED: 151 AC (SEE OPEN SPACE EXHIBIT) b. Not more than six mentally and/or physically disobled persons or persons 62 years of age or older, { |
5 REC, OPEN SPACE Vil : prov ided the use s registered, licensed or certified by the State of Mcsﬁu;md or
. e | e e - — : £ - b1t . S . § itior 5 T F
- g / -3 = ‘ ” ' S ¢. A combination of a and b above, provsd@J that the total number of person housed In addition to the TBR. O BE REMOVED
B O T D8 i ST = 2oba S REURED | PROVIDE $350,000 IN FUNDING TO IMPROVE STREAM BANKS FOR THE | GINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED (84 LOTS) « L popoeident fanily doos not exceed S e ction 2B.OC e o o8 o i oenmeaes
) ’ - ’ 1. MO L i r i i A RN 1,3_ i \g L f T
> FXERCISE PARK: 14,203 SF STREAM AT THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY (SEE NOTE 42); A PARKING REQUIRED: 2 SPACES PER LOT + 0.5 SPACES PER Il Home occupations, subject to the requirements of Section 126 L ® T OF DISTURBANCE
P - - s . Home care, provided that if home care is combined with hovsing of mentally or phusicallu disabled persons or
g TOT LOT (ADJ. TO LOT 1) ollT 5F = AN ENHANCEL FUBLIC PARK AS DEFICTED IN THE AMENDED CONCERT LOT FOR VISITOR PARKING T oo C V:s 62 ears O?‘ a eg or older %P ;ot 5';'1umgef of ‘ raérg receh m E’ﬁwomg (ézfa at cm oée time plus ti“‘e
3 MEWS | 13052 SF PLAN, INCLUDING PUBLIC ART; 89 LOT X 2 SPACES = 18 ON LOT PARKING SPACES fjrr: g e; o pgrﬁm bein% hougpg;@? i iceéd . F persons receiving home care at any one time plus th
o MEWS 2. 1465 oF 3. CLEAN UP OF THE PROPERTY TO THE HIGHEST MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 59 LOT X 05 SPACES = 45 ON STREET PARKING SPACES ; ‘ K PRt ey Hevee e eR S o SOl BOUNDARY
5 TOTAL, 41477 oF THE ENVIRONMENT RESIDENTIAL STANDARD | TOTAL: 223 SPACES REQUIRED s P‘Z g(;f root parking of no more than one commercial vehicle. Private off-street parking is restricted 1o oA ~ SOl TYPE
" B, APARTMENT UNITS 226 X 400 SF/ UNIT = 90400 SF REQUIRED 4. CLEAN-UP OF AN ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNED BY THE COUNTY (SEE NOTE B.  PARKING PROVIDED: ~street parking re wan one comme venicie. sireet parsing Is resiricted t
& = “ o . . - vehicles vsed in comection with or In relation to a prin ipal vse permitted as a matter of right In the
- o 42); 2 SPACES PER UNIT (I GARAGE & | DRIVEWAY) X 89 LOTS = dobr et ' ‘ 7
£ a1 PER "POLICY TO ALLOW CREDIT FOR QECQ?A"HOW\ AMENITIES IN-LIEU OF LAND AREA 5. CREATION OF A SIDEWALK TO THE PROPERTY NEXT DOOR IN THE 116 SPACES PROVIDED b, OM-street parki for F unredistered. noperdbl cked. dismantled or destroued motor vehicles & oHW : EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRES
2 ga REQUIREMENTS, SECTION 16.121(A)(4) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT DIRECTION OF BELMONT TRAIL AS WELL AS CFON%LTATION WITH THE OWNERS OF ON-STREET PARKING (BAUTISTA WAY, CAIN ST, JANA PRINCE 5T)= - Shaf{ ;if bﬁ ag;i‘};%?;;“" age oF tregiiered, operdpie, rrecket: g Mt 7 ‘ “‘*\ TG UTILITY POLLS
B i S AT it e 1 E = Y I INF G F PETITIONER'S 6 SPOACE IDET ) ST e R ) . o L EXISTING UTILITY POL
5 A & ‘QEC,%A”,S“E}T DAT,EO "JWC 0 2012, PART 2: TSh WM&N@ POOL, COMMUNITY SEFN TER, ij ' ;g%;g:jéc ??;ngggizz;\iT;Tig‘co?\;Rpgi\G CONNECTING FROM PETITIONER 40 SPACES PRO\/;%?ELV 294 SPACES PROVIDED v.  Small if\i_md Ene{gg System, building mounted, on single-fomily detached dwellings and non-residential structures o ,
s & PAVED SPORTS COURT: CREDIT CALCULATED BASED ON 10 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR, POOL L ; » - TOTAL: 224 SPACES PROVI only sbject to the recuirerments of Secion 125,01
§ 0 AE OR COURT SURFACE AREA PER DELLING UNIT 6. CONTINUATION OF THE SIDENALKCIN THE FRONT OF THE PROPERTY 2. MULTI-FAMILY (PARCEL B, 270 UNITS) Vi Arcessony Solar Collectors. o = PROPOSED GUARDRAIL
5 2 I I , ALONGSIDE ROUTE |, IN THE DIRECTION OF LOUDON, SUBJECT TO GRANT OF A PARKING REQUIRED: |75 SPACES PER UNIT Vi e Amgme CenEe
s 8 TENTATIVELY APPROVED 1 226 UNITS X 10 SF / UNIT = 2,260 SF FLOOR AREA REQUIRED. iif??gﬁf;ﬂﬁ%gg ég& fﬁiﬁ’fégiﬁg Oifgig\i’é‘:i’z’“i‘%& ;\gK P&f)\;ﬁ\@’? iogsg FEE 270 X 175 = 473 SPACES REQUIRED. ' 65M MITIGATED 65 dBA NOISE LIN
o, @ ” x T ¥ NN | NN L HE NTY BASE ! ‘ FEET O L 2 MULTH- X il e SATED 65
g = DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING | FLOOR AREA PROVIDED: PATHNAY AS BEST FITS THE SPACE WHERE [T IS NEEDED, AT A COST AS B.  PARKING PROVIDED: oy vore allomect i the B B9 4 FOR Zore exent o6 ovelided 1 cotion 12100 65U IHTIBATED 65 dBi Not
3 HOWARD COUNTY | CLUBHOUSE (2 FLOORS): 5614 SF DETERMINED BY THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. PARCEL B SURFACE SPACES = 400 v ceressory Bees glioned I Hhe B I cone Exeept ao exclided n section 1AE L.
,f, ;:f i POOL & DECEK. 1410 oF 1 ~ CONTINUATION OF THE SIDEWALK ALONG ROVTE | TO TROY HILL DRIVE, PARCEL B GARAGE SPACES = i 6. Parking Requiredh
= TOTA] 3024 oF INCLUDING A CROSS-WALK AT TROY HILL DRIVE ACROSS ROUTE |, AND, IF ANY FINCH FIELD ON-STREET SPACES = 48 3 ,1 o ] o b L
“ iy , DN ~ pOgT ON OF THIS 1S NOT POSSIBLE, PAYMENT OF A FEE IN LIFU TO THE COUNTY ) - - o R ey . ﬂg*@ I”O!F(‘H‘J Attached e 20 5PQ(/65/ unit min., ( lve O5 b')O(/EBS}/ unit For visitor b@”ﬂi"a’)
5 C.  AGE RESTRICTED APARTMENT UNITS 44 X 20 9F / UNIT = 880 SF FLOOR AREA REQUIRED _ Do £ . b N LE " CAIN ST ON-STREET SPACES (ADJ. TO CLUBHOUSE) = 2| MulEi-family ond Clobhoyed |75 spaces/ unit min,
o  CLUBHOUSE PROVIDED (WITHIN BLDG D). 1000 SF T A COST O BE = E HINE D ov T ol TY DEPARTVENT OF FUBLIC HORES. , TOTAL PARKING = 480 SPACES Commercra; ) in el ired by section 1330103 ¢ 133.0D 4 depending.on use. o
<t 4 E
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> y ingt vd. I ¢/o ELM STREET DEVEL NT & 7 ¥ Q ; ' ; 1 )
2 e 3 Chridoe, W0 2075 | 5074 Dorsy il e+ | PROFESSIONAL ENGNELR UNER e PARCELS A & B, LOTS I - 89, e —
2 pmwme:}mamsame,; SURVEYING i Suite i o LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, COMMON OPEN SPA LOTS 90 - 92, & OPEN SPACE LOTS 93 - 100 i DATE TAX MAP — GRID | SHEET
o | Ellicott 21042 b . N g A 1 f
5 Elicot cw# 21047 LICENSE NO.12975 _ * A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 279, 352 & 847
S— b Josan on Kir XFRATON OATE M B TR 8 F: 71, L: 4125 F: 31, L: 4004 F: 489 3813 1 0F 20
< S Attn.: Jason Van Kirl T - i o C4l2) b 31, L 4004 | 489 JOT Y , 4 -
g FEVSOU wlalel O oo pcer o - L 408 B: B s 40 BB S RARNET
2




B BAT A CELART, AT SEE TABLE ON SHEET 10 FOR STORM DRAIN PIPE LENGTHS, C—— | |2l . g
e © CURVE DATA CHART (PUBLIC ROADS) ALL STORM DRAIN IS PRIVATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERMISE. STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS
JCLID CORNE , ; , | | ALL PUBLIC ROADS ARE HOWARD COUNTY ROADS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE = ' o NEREH
\ sl R CURVE | STREET NAME | PC STA. | PT STA. | RADIUS | TANGENT | ARC | CHORD | BEARING | DELTA ALL HEAD IN PARKING SPACES ARE 4' NIDE NLE25 NOTED OTHERWISE STREET STATION TYPE | OWNERSHIP
ROAR, IMPROVEMENTS L 5801 F. 145 / e N B O , e U THE EUCLID CORNERS P A' SITE PLAN, SDP-06-22, PROPOSES TO BUILD A SIDEWALK CONNECTION FROM RT-I STA:
PER 5DR-06-022 Sop-06-022 ,;/// C1 | BAUTISTA WAY | 240828 | 5+41.80 | 8500° | 8500 | 13352' | 120.21" | SI048'58"W | 90°00°00 o 25+90 TO LOUDON AVE. THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT WILL COORDINATE WITH THE EUCLID CORNERS OWNER AT THE
FONED: CE-Cll ‘ (N , , Sl , e e L — TIME OF THE FINAL PLANS TO EXPAND THE 5' SIDEWALK SHOWN ON SDP-06-22 TO A 10' MILTIUSE PATH . IF THE gy :
// €2 | FINCH FIELD | 446541 | 547745 | 360.00' | 56.48 | 112.04' | 111.59' | S2576'05'E | 17°49'54 456'_|P CONNECTION PROPOSED BY SDP-06-22 15 NOT BUILT BY THE TIME OF FUBLIC ROAD DEDICATION, THE DEVELOPER OF THIS il -6l LED-50|  PUBLIC
/ ' : ) ) : o — 34.21 P PROJECT WILL EXTEND THE PROPOSED 10' MULIT-USE PATH TO LOUDON AVE, PROVIDED THERE 15 RIGHT-OF-WAY FINGH FIELD 33 | LED-I50|  PUBLIC
/ C3 FINCH FIELD | 5+77.45 | 6+75.26 | 115.50' | 52.068' | 97.81" | 94.92' | S75431"W | 483118 3921 |PC: , : , AVAILABLE. IF THIS EXTENSION IS NOT POSSIBLE, A FEE-IN-LIEU WILL BE PAID TO HOWARD COUNTY. FINCH FIELD 5¢10 | LED-I50| PuBLIc |
- — s — & IPC. 66146 140 B BesL (F)| € ALL EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRES ON SITE WILL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING PRIMARY LINES THAT FOLLOW THE OLD ROVTE | : TS
*DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER APPROVED, SEE GENERAL NOTE #46 (SHEET 20) e e gsj WL gesr ), ROADBED WILL BE RELOCATED INTO THE ROUTE | RIGHT OF WAY. FINCH FIELD 6+40 LED-I501 #BLic
MPRO' 25490) N W\ Ll 2200 | 3165 [PC: 146348 1401 (B) |PT: 312478 4I5R (F) | 4 Al Exiorive STRUCTURES ON-SITE MILL BE REMOVED BAUTISTA IWAY 045 | LED-I50| PUBLIC
EX 300"~ T — ==~ NN \ \ \ B (F) = FINCH FIELD ‘ 8. APARTMENT BULDING D CONTAINS AGE RESTRICTED ADULT HOUSING. UNIVERSAL DESIGN STANDARDS MUST BE BAUTISTA WAY 273 LED-l00]  PUBLIC
\(TBR) > EX 5D OFFALL =2 X \ ; (B) = BAUTISTA WAY INCORPORATED. DETAILS WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE. THE AGE RESTRICTIONS ARE TO BAUTISTA AT ey LED-Bol RBLIC
70 BE ABANDOREDZ == "0 Q) (C) = CAIN STREET BE ENFORCED MONITORED BY THE HOA OR CONDOMINUM ASSOCIATION, THE REQUIRED HOA/CONDOMINIUM DOCUMENTS AND : : e
Y“—F 2 X CONCRETE ~ ) (D) = DOTSON LANE COVENANTS ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY THE OFFICE OF LAN FOR LEGAL SUFFICIENGY AND RECORDED IN THE LAND BAUTISTA piAY o0 | LED-I50| PRIVATE
ST N T T T RIMETO RRMAIN A S ST (W) = WASHINGTON BOULEVARD RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY. CAIN STREET +13 LED-I00|  PRIVATE
N\ 0. THE DEVELOPER WILL COORDINATED WITH THE OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE TO PROVIDE BUS , : =
STOP PADS AT THE DUCKETTS LANE ¢ FINCH FIELD INTERSECTION. A PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL WILL BE INCORPORATED INTO CAIN STREET 4+63 LED-IO0| PRIVATE
THE SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT THIS INTERSECTION. CAIN STREET 5¢10 LED-100|  PRIVATE
Il MAINTENANCE OF ON-STREET PARKING AND ADJACENT SIDEWALK OUTSIDE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, INCLUDING SNOW LA . AT
REMOVAL, MILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HOMEOWNERS OR CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, DOTSON LANE o | LED-IS0] PR 2
2. BIKE RACKS WILL BE PROVIDED AT APARTMENT BUILDINGS AND RETAIL / RESTAURANT BUILDINGS. LOCATIONS WILL BE DOTSON LANE 35 | LED-I50] PRIVATE
SHOWN ON THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, ALFORD AVE. 0421 LED-150| PRIVATE
1. ALL BUILDINGS THAT REGQUIRE 2 EXITS WILL NEED TO HAVE 2 EXITS THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE EXITS PER THE 2018 IBC ALFORD AVE Sy ED| PRIVATE
SECTION 1004. THESE ACCESSIBLE EXITS WILL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, LFORD AVE. - =
14, APARTMENT GARAGE | ON PARCEL B WILL CONTAIN AT LEAST | ACCESSIBLE GARAGE SPACE. ALFORD AVE. 523 LED-I0O] PRIVATE
5. AT LEAST ONE CHARGING STATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EVERY 25 APARTMENT PARKING SPACES PER SECTION ALFORD AVE. 6+10 (50R) | LED-100| PRIVATE
o S BRSBTS MRS IEARIAN, e [ ATomAT s | Lol i
oL T ' T OVE | ALFORD AVE, 033 LED-I00| PRIVATE
7. NO ON-STREET PARKING WILL BE ALLOWED IN ALLEYS 1, 2, 3, AND C EXCEPT FOR IN THE PERPENDICULAR AND INDENTED ALFORD AVE. 10435 (154R) | LED-I00| PRIVATE
I ggg %Eég?? 5 FOR SOIL BORING LOCATIONS. SEE SHEETS 8-4 FOR FLOODPLAIN CROSS SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS HATE BALLARD LN 020 LED-150; PRIVATE
=  SFF SHEET 19 FOR PRELIMINARY STRIPING AND ROUTE | IMPROVEMENTS, ' MARSHA BANTLE LN 2466 LED-I00| PRIVATE
~ 9. TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE CONNECTIVITY WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE ADJACENT SITES, THE ALEX BASS WAY 2+44 LED-I00|  PRIVATE
Do CONNECTIONS SHOWN, AS DESCRIBED IN THE COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENTS (SHEET 1) ARE TO TROY HILL AND LOUDON AVE BY JANA PRINCE ST 042 LED-I00| PRIVATE
7L . A MILTIHUSE PATH ALONG ROUTE | AND TO BELMONT STATION BY A PATHWAY ADJACENT TO BULDING . FreTrre P Foool FRvAR
“ 0.\ 20, DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE TO CONTAIN TRASH COMPACTOR AND A CONTAINER FOR RECYCLING. THE RECYCLING WILL BE ik
NN COLLECTED MULTIPLE TIME: K v
- 2\. PA: HWAVE NOT BEkAs STREET LIGHT NOTES:
— . \ ' D APPRDVAL- I ALL STREET LIGHTS TO BE EITHER LED-100 OR LED-I150
T AT FINAL PLAN., PREMIER COLONIAL POST-TOP FIXTURES MOUNTED ON A 14!
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Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Nome Type K Factor FROM NO. T0 NO. () FROM NO. T0 NO. @) TO NO. FROM NO. T0 NO. (f) | oo e ¥ OMIUTATION Y _C’ FACTOR COMPUTATI

Eooh Eollsingt t 0o 2 o o 020 . BEE N | O | e TR EVECTU R TR am???% = k 07‘;; ’ W k '1—6'?71)&E A%%? p)é@ 373
Ha Hatboro-Codorss oIt loams, O tgg?@nm;ftp;;oes D 031 j O ¥ TYPE SIS S A - =15 A - M1z | M-106 | 235 | [0 0.76 80% =68 0.30 Ac. 078 85%
RsC Russett Fine sandly loam, 5 to 10 percent slopes c 031 s S R LS S il AN MLV . N il Sl L =15 79 S9% L8 011 Ao 0/ | B
RaD Russett Fine o m loam, 10 to 15 percent slopes C 031 M-41 | 42 37 | 113 M=12 | 7 I-49 M—47A I-110 1~109 24 | I~14 0.76 80% I-74 0.27 Ac. 0.83 95%

oD Sassatras and Croom soils, 10 to I5 percent slopes B 031 C' TYPE SOILS R | Mg 5 | M2 | Mmoo | T M- 47A M-47 =109 M-107 64 =15 L 807 -t =76 0.05 A 9.9 il
SrE Sassafras and Croom soils, 15 to 25 percent slopes B 0.24 M-42A I-31 16+ I~61A I~61 94 || 1-50 M-47 I-108 M-107 21 ;”;g 8% ggg RJD";? glg ic’ gg‘? : jggf :
UtD Urban land-Udorthents complex, O to 15 percent slopes D 028 1=39 M-37 50 =61} =89 | 17 p M M-t M-107 M-108 9 | i T - e - ' =
'D' TYPE S0ILS M-37 I-35 34 160 1-59 48+ M-11 M-9 =120 I-119 68 =22 051 % e 0.1 A 0.75 L.

: , : : 1 | -4 0.76 80% | | RD-8I 0.10 Ac. 0.86 100%

I35 I-28 15 I-59 M-574 | 16 =10 M-9 =119 AN B e 0355 0% i O s 045 Ao 068 557

1-34 M=33 62* |-58 M-57A 1 21 M-9 M=8 |~118 =117 74 ¢ 28 ’0.78 85% ' RD-83 0.10 Ac. 0.86 100%

STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE M-33 -3 94 || M-57A M-57 | 34 || M-8 M-6A il 1118 87 1 1-29 0.73 75% -85 0.35 Ac. 0.73 75%

DIVIDE =32 =31 54+ M-57 | M-56 | 167¢ |} -7 M—6A | 1-116 SC-114 70 I-31 0.73 75% ; 1-86 0.45 Ac. 0.55 40%

-31 M-30 | 76 RD-56A | M-56 | 50* M-6A M-6 I-115 sc-114 | 82 :—gi gzg ggg | :wgé gg; i\c‘ ggg 8057;

e , ] M-30 I-29 60* M-56 | 1-55 | 119* ] wm-6 M=5 SC-114 SWM 3 23 = : oo 94 AC. - L

<620 FLOCDPLAN CROSS SECTION 1—29 128 184 155 55 | 54* M—5 Fo—4 SWM FAC. 3| M—106 | 27 1-35 0.73 /5% Rgggz' 8‘?; ’2‘; gég 18(')%3;

-2 I L DA | 1759 | TAOY J) STR-S | M2 Mo106 | HWTOS | S8 ITEg 019 Ac._ | 0.73 75% =93 0.25 Ac. 0.76 B0%

. I-25 I-24 94 1-69 I-68 74 1] M2 HW-1 EX. M 1-123 19 | =70 012 Ac 073 759, oz 015 Ac 083 95%

\\ |-24 M=23 79 ) {—68 |~67 78 / 1-90 M—89 |-123 1-122 166 | i =22 0.20 Ac. 073 75% ST-96 0.23 Ac. 0.63 ’ 55%

W-23 I-22 76 | 1=67 | M-66 5 [ M-89 M-88 =122 M-121 15 43 0.20 Ac. 0.73 75% =97 0.16 Ac. 0.55 40%

- - I-22 M=21 20 M-66 M—63 | 87 || w-88 I-87 M=121 Ex. HW 76 | | -4 0.15 Ac. 0.73 75% I-99 0.20 Ac. 0.76 ‘ 80%

S M-21 -20 86 I-65 | M-63 | 34 || 1-87 M-75 I—46 0.42 Ac. 0.76 80% =100 0.57 Ac. 0.55 40%

~ s on Wb 1ol e L ws 1e Ml e ] ew N T 577 0T o0k Ae 0% i

) = : - 10 AC. y Q - f C. . /o

SRS CEEH ST T | S 7 T T T T Y 5 Y T 0%

N ~ ) ' e : =51 0.21 Ac. 0.73 75% . 1-108 0.05 Ac. 0.73 75%

' S el SCie | 72 | Mee2h ] S8 ] 4 , « Wi . ,, ~ I-53 0.14 Ac. 0.86 100% =109 0.21 Ac. 0.78 85%

e — *_ INDICATES PUBLIC STORM DRAIN | =55 0.50 Ae. | 073 75% =110 0.09 Ac. 0.81 90%

 I-55A 0.30 Ac. 0.73 75% =111 0.44 Ac. 0.73 75%

RD—56A 0.08 Ac. 0.86 100% HW-113 1.54 Ac. 0.43 15%

I-58 0.07 Ac. 0.73 75% =115 0.23 Ac. 0.48 25%

I-59 0.46 Ac. 0.68 65% I-116 0.40 Ac. 0.76 80%

I-60 0.25 Ac. 0.73 75% =117 0.14 Ac. 0.83 95%

- 5 7 A =61 0.10 Ac. 0.73 75% =118 0.26 Ac. 0.61 50%

\\\\\ ~ 2 I-61A 0.16 Ac. 0.7 70% =19 0.35 Ac. 0.78 _85%

' [-62 0.13 Ac. 0.78 85% =120 0.59 Ac. | 0.53 35%

W0OD PARE- — I-64 0.26 Ac. 0.68 65% =122 0.30 Ac. 0.78 85%

HO_BIPEY5 1-65 0.14 Ac. 0.76 80% I-123 0.18 Ac. 0.78 85%
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SAM 3 = DRAINAGE AREA TO SC-114 AND SWMF-3

LEGEND

N Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Nome Type K Factor T3 .
o\ N ' Yj’ - B' TYPE S0ILS
AT FaaA Fallsington sandy loams, O to 2 percent slopes D 0.20 C
1Y Ha Hatboro-Codorvs silt loams, O to 3 percent slopes D 031
bt RsC Russett fine sandy loam, 5 to 10 percent slopes C 031 '¢' TYPE SOILS
- RsD Russett tine sandy loam, 10 to IS percent slopes ¢ 031
; ‘\ orD Sassafras and Croom solls, 10 to |5 percent slopes B 031
» orE Sassafras and Croom soils, 15 to 25 percent slopes B 024 D' TYPE SOILS
A UD Urban lond-Udorthents complex, O to 15 percent slopes D 028 V
= \ \2
: ESD DRAINAGE DIVIDE
B BN BN STORMCEPTOR DRAINAGE DIVIDE
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA
Ty | ‘ KEY MAP
| SCALE: 1"=500 ,
, ', e i NOTES:
. SAM la = DRAINAGE AREA TO SC-16, CONTINUES TO POND | | MBR-3 WILL BE PUBLICLY OWNED AND JOINTLY
. ShM b = DRAINAGE AREA TO POND | THAT BYPASSES 9C-16 MAINTAINED. ALL OTHER MICRO-BIORETENTION
SIWM 2 = DRAINAGE AREA TO SC-13 AND SHMF-2 | ' : '

FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND
MAINTAINED.

EMENT REQUIREMENTS

{APPLIES)

IRv = 0495

STUDY AREA.
lEX IMPERVIOUS AREA:

ESDv REQUIREMENT:
50% * 5466718 SF = 2713339 °F
213339 SF x |" x 0495 + 44952 SF x 21" x 045 = 29096 CF ESDv

STORMAWATER MAI

{PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:
INET IMPERVIOUS:

2460 Ac.

546678 SF (51% IMPERVIOUS)
(SITE 195 GREATER THAN 40% IMPERVIOUS, RE-DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA

591530 SF
+44,852 SF

19ITE 19 1% B, 20% C, 13% D S0ILS. TARGET Pe FOR NEW IMPERVIOUS 1S 21"}

Treotment Area Required = (213239 SF + 44852 SF) = 3161 SF

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROVIDED BY DEVICE

ESD TREATMENT BY DEVICE
(M-6) MICRO-BIORETENTION:
(F-6) BIORETENTION
STORMCEPTOR

TREATMENT AREA PROVIDED:

(M-6) MICRO-BIORETENTION:
(F-6) BIORETENTION
STORMCEPTOR (TREATMENT @ 1"):

6271 CU-FT
1667 CU-FT
2639 CU-FT (MAX)

TOTAL: 29583 CU-FT

51631 oF
9936 oSF
213339 SF (MAX)

TOTAL: 340406 SF

evﬁ“-

STORMWNATER MANAGEMENT RECHARGE

ESD SUMMARA

~\ NET NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA: 44852 of
L0Ts-699-703 RECHARGE FACTOR: 0.095
TARWOOD PABK™ — REQUIRED RECHARGE:

S x Ry x Al2=
(0.095*0 a5*%44 852)/12= 330 ¢f

PROVIDED RECHARGE BY MICRO-BIORETENTION: 1486 cf

B

4= — — —GPEN SPACE LOT 704

J TMBER RIDGE PLAT OF HARWOOD PAR

~~~~~~~ o e
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“TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

PREPARED FOR:

Ph..  410-720-3021 ;
Attn.: Jason Van Kirk ,

| DCAVA: 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186 DAE 1

T REVSION | ELECTION DISTRICT No. 1

PA

OWNER: DEVELOPER:
James Edward Roberts ELMS AT ELKRIDGE, L.C. a7
6767 Washington Blvd. ¢/o ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT &
Dhiat & s Elkridge, MD 21075 5074 Dorsey Hall Drive | s
PLANNING {:Ewsmﬁsmxﬁ {'Su&vﬁvms i Suite 205 COMMON OPEN 8P
CHECKED BY Ellicott City, MD 21042 A SUBDI

j AREA (5F) P
PROVIDED |
MBR 1 7,190 79% 673 148 |

MBR 3 18,520 75% 1,580 1.26

MBR 5 19,100 40% 940 1.44"

MBR 6 11,275 66% 620 1.03

BR 7 24,840 40% 1,667 196"
MBR 8 15,861 63% 1,080 137 |
MBR 9 14,700 50% 633 105 |

MBR 10 11,200 50% 750 161"
, TREATMENT AREA 1
| STORMCEPTOR—16 204,820* 90,942*%* 7,200 1.000 |
| STORMCEPTOR—73 | 190,553* 138,155 10,937 1000}
STORMCEPTOR—114 74,733+ 44,241 3502 1007

' TOTAL 599,566 30,666 ———

NOTES:

1. * — ALTHOUGH THE OVERALL DRAINAGE AREA TO EACH
STORMCEPTOR INCLUDES AREAS PREVIOUSLY TREATED BY OTHER
DEVICES (MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES), THE AREAS SHOWN IN 5
THE TABLE ACCOUNT FOR ONLY THE PORTION OF DRAINAGE AREA L
OUTSIDE OF THE MICRO-~BIORETENTION DRAINAGE AREAS. '

: LOTS 90 - 92, & OPE
ION OF PARCELS 279, 352 & 847

L: 1988 F: 71, L: 4125 F: 31, L: 4004 F: 489

N SPACE LOTS 93 - 100

___HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

2. % — ALTHOUGH THE ACTUAL DRAINAGE AREA IS GREATER, THE AREA
LISTED IS THE MAXIMUM CREDIT AREA BASED ON THE EXISTING
IMPERVIOUS AREA.

1"=50’ CEF—M 17066
DATE TAX MAP — GRID SHEET
JUNE, 2021 38-13 10 OF 20
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“GRAPHIC SCALE

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

/2021 2:10 PM, PLOTTED BY: Dan
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2

| Y e Y. al2v/21

B PLANNING DIRECTOR Je Of)  DATE A _ N , | |

2 : ; ! mo— : : : : - , r——— - : . : —
= IRC PREPARED FOR: VA | PRELIMINARY ESD DRAINAGE A REA SCALE ZONING 6. L. W. FILE No.
= : OWNER: DEVELOPER: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS FT NV . IDGF 1"=50' CEF—M 706

i" DRAWN BY: * é(;{g;;;sWEdr}z.grdt Ro%?rgs E;MSES; g;;g:{[)TGED,E\i};ECL‘OPMENT WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ELMS AT ELKRIDGE 1 066
5 ashington Bivd. c/o ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED , . ' .

§ . . Elkridge, MD 21075 5074 Dorsey Hall Drive PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE , . : PAR‘,CELS A& B LOTS | 8,9’, , , T

N PLANNING |ENGINEERING | SURVEYING — , , , , » tt&(?'tte 2&5 - LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, COMMON OPEN SPACE LOTS 90 - 92, & OPEN SPACE LOTS 93 - 100 DATE TAX MAP — GRID SHEET

3 HECKEDBY:] , , || icott City, LICENSE NO.12975 ___, 371 Q 4 59 & R
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if PARCEL A’

QN
4 EUCLID CORNERS
— /= PLAT MOR 19262
«SDP—06-022
ZQNED: ce—

LEGEND

= DRAINAGE DIVIDE

B' TYPE SOILS

'C' TYPE S0ILS

D' TYPE S0ILS

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS

Ty EXISTING FOREST

G -

LR BoChe

}.----I TC PATH
®

__— —"PLAT MDR 19639
- TIMBER RIDGE HABWO@%

N Do

DRAINAGE AREA LABEL

LOTS 1074-1085 ol
HARWOOD PARK -~
P.B. JHO 60 PG. 1)5’8

2 ZONED R~13

AS SHOWN ON THE DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT PLAN (DCP), I00-YEAR SIAM WILL BE OVERMANAGED
S0 THAT THE POST DEVELOPMENT PEAK WILL BE NO MORE THAN 40% OF THE PEAK FLOW FROM
THE EXISTING SITE. (1E. 110% 100-YEAR STORMNATER MANAGEMENT). TO DETERMINE THE PEAK
FLOW FROM THE SITE ONLY, THE DRAINAGE DIVIDES HAVE BEEN CUT OFF AT THE SITE BOUNDARY.
THE ONLY OFFSITE AREA INCLUDED IN THIS ANALYSIS IS THE PART OF THE ROUTE |
RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT DRAINS INTO THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES.

EXISTING DRAINAGE AREA SUMMARY

Ql (cfs) QIO (cFs) | QIO (cfs)

PLOTTED: 6/2/2021 2:16 PM, LAST SAVED:6/2/2021 2:15 PM, PLOTTED BY: Dan Sweeney

LAGAUARAVYINGD U UOOWLAND BT GLVVFEDV / UOD (AA)_EA DVVIVI UAVILUWY, O/£/£ZULT £ITOUS PV, Qans, 11
L: \CADD\DRAWINGS\ 17066 \PLANS BY GLW\PES\17066 (XX)_EX SWM DAM.dwg,

STUDY POINT |
(SITE ONLY) 375 915 955
0 40 80 160
GRAPHIC SCALE Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Nome Type K Factor
FaaA Fallsington sandy loams, O to 2 percent slopes D 0.20 ===
TENTATIVELY APPROVED Ha Hatboro-Codorus silt loams, O to 3 percent slopes D 031 OPENSPACE (07 1
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING RsC Russett Fine sandy loam, 5 to 10 percent slopes c 031 8 DR 18568,
HOWARD COUNTY RsD Russett fine sandy loam, 10 to 15 percent slopes C 037 OREDBAGE
°rD Sassafras and Croom solls, 10 to 15 percent slopes B 031
SrE Sassafras and Croom solls, 15 to 25 percent slopes B 024
_ )Zm G)\-V'\ G [ggz.zg UtD Urban land-Udorthents complex, O to 15 percent slopes D 0.28
PLANNING (DIRECTOR Awme DATE
DESIGNED BY:
. ) SCALE ZONING G. L. W. FILE No.
o PREPARED FOR: ROFESSIONAL CERTIFIGATION EXISTING CONDITION SWM DRAINAGE AREA MAP 0
OWNER: DEVELOPER: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS 1"=80’ CEF-M
G I W' DRAWN BY: James Edward Roberts E>M3 AT ELKRIDGE, LC. WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ELMS AT ELKRIDGE 17066
6767 Washington Bivd. ¢/o ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT | ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED .
Elkridge,QSMllJn 21075 5074 Dorsey Hall Drive PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE PARCELS A & B, LOTS 1 89,
PLANNINGIENGINEERING[SURVEYING — i ttSLéi‘tte 2!\/?[? 21042 LAWS OF THE STA?;E (7)F MARYLAND, COMMON OPEN SPACE LOTS 90 - 92, & OPEN SPACE LOTS 93 - 100 DATE TAX MAP - GRID SHEET
- HECKED BY: icott City, LICENSE NO.12975 _ __,
3009 NATIONAL DRIVE | SUITE 250 | BURTONSVILLE, MD 20866 | GLWPA.COM | CKG o 0 720- 3021 EXPIRATION DATE: MAY 26. 2022, , A SUBI? 11;;?11:0715 LOZZPI:.RS?%L%?Z 91; igg & 847 JUNE. 2021 38-13 12 OF 20
PHONE: 301-421-4024 | BALT: 410-880-1820 | DC&VA: 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186 DATE REVISION BY | APPR. Attn.: Josen Van Kir b 4/zl FLECTION DISTRICT No. 1 : + 7, Lo 4125 F: 31, L B HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ’



PARCEL 'A’
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LOTS 1074-1085 o

HARWOOD PARK -

P.B. JHO 60 PG. pBB
ZONED R—i;

AS SHOWN ON THE DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT PLAN (DCP), I0O-YEAR SWM WILL BE OVERMANAGED
S0 THAT THE POST DEVELOPMENT PEAK WILL BE NO MORE THAN 90% OF THE PEAK FLOW FROM
THE EXISTING SITE. (LE. 110% 100-YEAR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT). TO DETERMINE THE PEAK
FLOW FROM THE SITE ONLY, THE DRAINAGE DIVIDES HAVE BEEN CUT OFF AT THE SITE BOUNDARY.
THE ONLY OFFSITE AREA INCLUDED IN THIS ANALYSIS [S THE PART OF THE ROUTE |
RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT DRAINS INTO THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES.
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EXISTING DRAINAGE AREA SUMMARY

\\ ; ‘ ; | 27 , \ it
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PLOTTED: 6/2/2021 2:24 PM, LAST SAVED: 4/7/2021 3:06 PM, PLOTTED BY: Dan Sweeney

LACADDADRAWINGS\I7066\PLANS BY GLYVWPES\7066 (XX)_SWM DAM.dwg, 6/2/2021 2:24:08 PN, dans, 1:1
L: \CADD\DRAWINGS\17066\PLANS BY GLW\PES\17066 (XX)_SWM DAM.dwg,

STUDY POINT | ' \\ | [ AREA ) ) J2 s 47
(SITE ONLY) 54> 646 | I | 7 \) | 2 i Y »"‘0)37583'353"’
PERCENTAGE OF oo N SateogeRs’
EXISTING FLOW | ™~ 6% e g@@l//%’ ©
o5 «&“
=7
GRAPHIC Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Nome K Factor
FaaA Fallsington sandy loams, O to 2 percent slopes D 0.20
TENTATIVELY APPROVED Ha Hatboro-Codorvs silt loams, O to 3 percent slopes D 031
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING RsC Russett fine sandy loam, 5 to 10 percent slopes C 031 55 DR Th568,
HOWARD COUNTY RsD Russett fine sandy loam, 10 to 15 percent slopes C 031 ORED™eAe=t
orD Sassafras and Croom solls, 10 to 15 percent slopes B 031 —_ LANDS N/F /
SrE Sassafras and Croom solls, 15 to 25 percent slopes B 0.24 : — A = _ TIOWARD COUNTY,_MARYLAND : [/~
Q{g g[g / UD Urban land-Udorthents complex, O to 15 percent slopes D 0.26 BB . = - \\\ / N R (2 N
PLANNING DIRECTOR e OB DATE » = T P RSN s A L0 AR A ) /
Rt
V DESIGNED BY: -
IRC PREPARED FOR: PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION PROPOSED CONDITION SWM DRAINAGE AREA MAP SCALE ZONING G. L. W. FILE No.
OWNER; DEVELOPER: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS | ' "=80’ —M
DRAWN BY- James Edward Roberts EbMS AT ELKRIDGE, L.C. WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ELMS AT ELKRIDGE 1"=80 CEF 17066
6767 Washington Blvd. ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT § ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
, Elkridge?SMl‘Jnng&S ' 2034 Dorsey Hall Drive PROFESSIONAL ENGINFER UNDER THE PARCELS A & B, LOTS 1 - 89,
P PLANNING | ENGINEERING | SURVEYING Suite 205 LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, COMMON OPEN SPACE LOTS 90 - 92, & OPEN SPACE LOTS 93 - 100 DATE TAX MAP = GRID SHEET
CHECKED BY: Ellicott City, MD 21042 LICENSE NO.12875 ., A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 279, 352 & 847
3909 NATIONAL DRIVE | SUITE 250 | BURTONSVILLE, MD 20866 | GLWPA.COM |  cKG Ph.: 410-720-3021 EXPIRATION DATE: MAY. 26. 2022 f ] . ) . . ‘ JUNE. 2021 38-13 13 OF 20
PHONE: 301-421-4024 | BALT: 410-880-1820 | DC&VA: 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186 DATE REVISION BY | APPR. Attn.: Joson Van Kirk é/4./ z | ELECTION DISTRICT No. 1 L: 1988 F: 71, L: 4125 F: 31, L: 4004 F: 489 : HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ’
©GLW 2020 | | | | SV ) | | | SP-21-001



PLOTTED: 8/2/2021 2:20 PM, LAST SAVED:4/7/2021 3:11 PM, PLOTTED BY: Dan Sweeney

LACADDDRAWINGSVI 7066\PLANS BY GLVW\PES\17066 (14)_LAP.dwg, 6/2/2021 2:19:54 PM, dans, 1:1
L: \CADD\DRAWINGS\17066\PLANS BY GLW\PES\17066 (14)_LAP.dwg,

SCHEDULE 'D’ ~ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AREA
CREDIT FOR EXISTING CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR PLANTS REQUIRED PLANTS PROVIDED
VEGETATION (YES, NO, LINEAR BERM
PERIMETER | LAND USE TYFPE OF ADJACENT LINEAR FEET OF » MO, ADE | EVERGREEN
FEET, DESCRIBE BELOW IF (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) SHADE | EVERGREEN | i ome | OH RG SHRUBS | SUBSTITUTIONS
BUFFER LAND USE PERIMETER NEEDED. DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEFDED. | TREES TREES TREES TREES

SCHEDULE A’ ~ EXTERNAL PERIMETER PLANTING SCHEDULE
PERIMETER LAND USE ADJACENT TYPE OF | LINEAR FEET OF PRELIMINARY CREDIT FOR EXISTING | PRELIMINARY CREDIT FOR WALL,  [NMMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED (see note #)| NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
LAND USE BUFFER | ROADWAY FRONTAGE/ | VEGETATION (Yes, No, Linear Feet | FENCE or BERM (Yes, No, Linear SHADE EVERGREEN |opo | SHADE | EVERGREEN
PERIMETER and describe belon If needed) Feet and describe below ¥ needed) | - TREES TREES TREES TREES
PERIMETER | |SFA RESIDENTIAL ROADWAY 'C' Buffer 329’ NONE 193" WALL/FENCE ¢ BERM (329-193)/40=>4 |(329-193)/20=>T| WA | SEE NOTE No.2 BELOW THIS SCHEDULE
PERIMETER 2 PARKING ROADNAY ' Buffer 247 NONE & NA 15 SEE NOTE No.3 BELOW
PERIMETER 3 | NON-RESIDENTIAL|  ROADWAY | Bor'C' Buffer o NONE 3 3FB6IHC | NA
APARTMENTS ROADWAY B Buffer 166" NONE Wall/Fence (400 LF) & érade Change | 115/50 => 3 0 N/A
—_—— PERIMETER 4 with site more thon 3 below road for
- PARKING ROADNAY E' Butter 385 NONE entire length of this perimeter 41/40 = 3 N/A Y
B PERIMETER 5 | APARTMENTS OTHER USES ‘A Buffer 029" FOREST CONSERVATION (16T) 1029-16T)/60 => 15| N/A N/A
" ’// I Twi?\—“\“ e PERIMETER 6 | Apt. Parking Lot |~ OTHER USES ‘A Buffer 113 ' 2 N/A N/A = , Y
= /_“B: Ty - - \s—\‘i\i:/) . PERIMETER 7A| APARTMENTS |SFD RESIDENTIAL | 'C' Butfer 206' 6 1N NA ;
e : e Rmcgs%ﬁmbm \\H\'{ i \» N — PERIMETER TB | SFA RES. (5WM) | SFD RESIDENTIAL ¢! Buffer 78’ 5 q N/A SEE NOTE No.2 BELOW
i e 505%°§S§S%M§ \\\\\_‘f pane PERIMETER & |SFA RESIDENTIAL |SFD RESIDENTIAL | 'C' Butfer 1103’ FOREST CONSERVATION (1103 0 o N/A ‘
TS — = PERIMETER 9 |SFA RESIDENTIAL | OTHER USES ‘A" Buffer 144" 3 N/A N/A

NOTES:
I, REQUIRED PLANT QUANTITIES SUBIECT TO CHANGE AT THE FINAL AND SDP PLAN STAGE IF THERE ARE CREDIT CHANGES.

2. PLANT QUANTITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND BONDED AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE.
3 PLANT QUANTITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND BONDED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE.
4. AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE, STREET TREES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG PERIMETER Nos -4 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROUTE-! DESIGN MANUAL (Chapter‘ 3, Streetscape Design).
SCHEDULE B’ ~ PARKING LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING
NUMBER. OF PARKING SPACES )
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED SURFACE PARKING SPACES 25 (4 on the port of Cain Street fronting Lots 571-67 and 16 on Jana Prince Street)
RESIDENTIAL MULTI FAMILY SURFACE PARKING SPACES 464 (400 on Porcel-B + 48 on Finch Field + 21 on Cain Street next to Club House & Pool).
- COMMERCIAL SURFACE PARKING SPACES {13 Commercial Surface Parking Lot Spaces
~
~ N\ NUMBER OF SHADE TREES REQUIRED
A N ™~ ~ Vo - RESIDENTIAL (5FA ¢ MF): AT I-TREE PER |0 SPACES (25¢469)/10 => 50 TREES (3 for SFA & 47 for APT)
\ ™~ \(i\_‘.“; COMMERCIAL: AT I-TREE PER 20 PARKING SPACES 13/20 => 6 TREES
oS 9770 . /afﬁl NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED
P& KO 80,7815 - e SHADE TREES THE REQUIRED PARKING LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING
AN \ S~ OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT SDP STAGE
|
N EM P NOTE: THE RESIDENTIAL PARKING LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING (TO BE PROVIDED AT SDP STAGE) WILL SATISFY THE
) - STREET TREE OBLIGATION FOR THAT PORTION OF FINCH FIELD WITH THE 48 PERPENDICULAR PARKING SPACES.
NN &mﬁ*’* -
S
~
SCHEDULE ’C’ ~ RESIDENTIAL LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING
,<\ ) 89 SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED
NUMBER OF DELLING UNITS (DU) 210 UNITS APARTMENT/CONDO
NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED 89 FOR SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED
\ (| PER SFA DU, | PER 3 APTS DU) 40 FOR APARTMENTS/CONDO

N

o0
o

178 LF) e
-
g
A %/

]
IN

iy ﬁw NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED
&) ( SHADE TREES THE REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
/ OTHER TREES (2:] substitutions with SDP STAGE

2

&

ornomental or evergreen trees)

?
S

“RIMETER B7B

NOTE: A I5' WIDE LANDSCAPE AREA 15 REQUIRED BETWEEN PARKING AREA AND SFA OR APARTMENT BUILDINGS (LM, Pq.
28 ¢ 29). WHERE THIS DISTANCE 15 LESS THAN 15, A MASONRY WALL, EVERGREEN HEDGE OR SOLID FENCE MAY BE
UTILIZED AS AN OPTIONAL TREATMENT (TO EFFECTIVELY BOCK VEHICLE HEAD LIGHTS).

PUBLIC STREET TREE CHART
C}JRB LENGTH TREES REQUIRED TREES
ROAD NAME {linear feetto (at 1 Tree/40 LF) PROVIDED | TREES BOTANICAL & COMMON NAMES SIZE REMARKS
— be planted) '
i -
=/ Finch Field {portion
o
&7 without perpendicular 571 14
= . See Note #2
- o) parking)
N /\\ww@‘i“’i/ —— (e i 0 Bautista Way 1188 30
//// /\ ——— ’\4@0\1/\‘55/ ~ /% = :/\\ q © Notes: 1. Thelinear feet of curb length to be planted is for both sides of the roadway except within 30-ft of intersections. The
i = T e = &3 street tree obligations for the portion of Finch Field with the perpendicular parking spaces will be satisfied by internal
re /. g 7 7 parking lot landscaping {Schedule-B).
— 7
2y ==/ -0 ) 2. The guantity, type, size of street trees to be planted along the public street shall be shown at the Final Plan stage for
o = L‘» _— 3L A ; 4\ & bonding with the Developer's Agreement
Wy B\ ~ \ a4 — o
3 ‘s e // /M\\\APARTM;%WS pret — = ”j‘g&lm o7
< _ ~
AL 4 Ny / \éaToRlEe W ot mf }\g%};:gg " Ca/
- N2 1~ = PARK LT .
W . 5 - — SR e ~ ANDSCAPING NOTES:
i - [ { M~ — |k | LANDSCPAE PLAN LEGEND:
g ‘ g I R — . STREET TREES WILL BE PROVIDED AT FINAL PLAN STAGE. STREET TREES SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 15/ : R S
L\ = = Pl N S e ¢ FROM ALL SIGNS AND INTERSECTIONS WHEN PLANTED BETWEEN THE SIDEWALK AND CURB, AND BE LOCATED WITH EXISTING CONTOR
: ¥ 5 P \g\m%/ %( —— _\\3 z CONSIDERATION TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. STREET TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN 5' OF A 152 PROPOSED CONTOUR
S A Mk \==/=‘ ”\,_\zns\ / )/ \/ - DRAIN INLET STRUCTURE, WITHIN 5' OF AN OPEN SPACE ACCESS STRIP, AND WITHIN 10 OF A DRIVEWAY. FINAL
M’ RS e \ A /i:j 2\ o PLACEMENT OF THE STREET TREES WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXISTING SIGNIFICANT TREE TO REMAIN
FRIVATE DRIVE B tg}‘%ﬂ?_g@ /1 g BEST ACCOMMODATE THESE SETBACKS WHILE PROVIDING THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STREET TREES REQUIRED. (sce FSD & FCP for list)
L & 2 i}l 9’,\122)%@»“} o ;;/// STREET TREE TYPES (BASED ON MATURED HEIGHT) SHALL BE SELECTED WITH CONSIDERATION TO ANY OVERHEAD
it e A PP~ £ = /g’ PN y/é ///:;\_ POWER LINES ¢ BGE TREE ZONE. ALL EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRES ON SITE WILL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING PRIMARY EXISTING TREELINE
v N M AT s A=t S AN & _we T A — - LINES THAT FOLLOW THE OLD ROUTE-I ROADBED (THAT'S ON-SITE) WILL BE RELOCATED INTO THE ROUTE | RIGHT OF WAY. aasaseacee sttt
' f ) e—— \gr\\ N Wit ! , L ,.i‘\\% = //(}// ( (AN P PROPOSED TREELINE
T A o AT T ~ ] > =, - \ q
S Lo \ & 1T ArARTMENTRULDING] ~ | /§ - T 2. FOREST PLANTING SIZE SHALL BE LARGE ENOUGH TO MEET THE LANDSCAPE BUFFERING REQUIREMENT ALONG
S i’% % o l\ sl T iR, ™ ~ N 1 f | & ) v\gw‘?.@\?* - EXTERNAL PERIMETERS WHERE APPLICABLE. ' FP 100-YR FLOODPLAIN
D! e ~ - RV E
// ghﬁi‘f%z\%:‘;éﬁmog T ~ O FI AP - T sa T5' GTREAM BANK BUFFER
[ s A ) PARGEL B o g_a«) VA s 3. BUFFERS SHOWN IN THE SCHEDULES (ABOVE) ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL (LM). THE o
- = = e oS LT X Ty LANDSCAPE BUFFER TYPES BASED ON ADJACENT LAND USE PER TABLE-I OF THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL ARE AS —_ = — EXISTING CL STREAM ¢ STREAM BANK
09 I : — = e LAY P FOLLOWS: = =
s e — Wt 87 /
R \ RAREY / ¢ .
R = / S — / 3 E: . —j_____— T NON-TIDAL WETLAND
L / /// } | // ﬁ___ ~ v e e e &
= = | i -— g( N , ; - ' :
— b S [ - N S o/ T landscape Fdge Shade Tree per Fvergreen Trees | Shrubs Per linear .
e O PR =/ TOREST CONSERVATION (197 L) e S RSSSoRs ST S Sl 1 S o) Ral . S L e v Landscape Character Linear fest Limear feet Feet w8 25" FETLAND BUFFER
3 PO Eo (A OSAF1 /)9/ , // Ly /¥ = = R \\%\R;ﬁ = i el L N 2O A §\ Re g, //;/// - - ype inear feg per Linear e .
- Z - S T~ QB am v ~ , o . , y
GRAPHIC SCALE k) / P ey / 71 /;Z%l .7 T e =T T = TR EXTERNAL PERMETER o e \5&%&%" :%NE/QS i~ A Light Buffer 1:60 0 0 FOREST CONSERVATION
2 / ////7 Lz o — > A e — B8R0 e (113LF) ) e e 5 Witder st Bt 50 140 0 EASEMENT (FCE) AREA
e\ = =27 2> EXTERNAL PERIMETER #5 (1,028 LF)) = D \ ol /7S : odera eﬁ uffer 1.49 1.23 ,G -
' 2 3 Heavy Buffer H A
oSyl ; ! E
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/ USDA-NRCS SOILS (on site) FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN LEGEND:
!
Mgp Unit  Map Unit Name Type K_Factor Hydric Rating == PROPERTY LINE TR e EXISTING CONTOUR
RO/@ EROVEVENTS //ﬂ;, BaA Baile silt loam, 0 to 3 percent slopes D 0.32 Predominantly Hydric SRV AERIAL TOPOGRAPHY TREELINE 152 PROPOSED CONTOUR
\PER 5\1’7%06«022 /_fj/ GgB Glenelg loam, 3 to 8 percent slopes B 0.20 Not Hydric = e e o e o s s . e 3 FOREST STAND BOUNDARY PER FSD : LoD GRADING LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE (L.0.D.)
‘\ ’{, '/
N {(5DP-06-022) , GgC Glenelg foam, 8 to 15 percent slopes B 0.20 Not Hydric PROPOSED TREELINE (Fr(‘)REST CObNSERt:/Aﬂ)ON EASEMENT (FCE) AREA
\ = . AT AN Al AR AT . oneycomb pattern
. p
\ N RS i EUCL/TSCCE(%RQE 1,527 sf. 100 -YR. GmB Glenville silt loam, 3 to 8 percent slopes C 0.37 Predominantly Non~ Hydric (Per Grading Plan Sheets 4-5)
- J PLAT MOR 19262 FLOODPLAIN (448 s > ‘ -
Nt \\ B h e "{'\BB:EE\ GROVE CORPORARDN win FCE-'], forésted) GnB Glenville—Baile silt loams, 0 to 8 percent s|opes D 0.37 Particily Hydric SPECIMEN TREE TO REMAIN & ID-NUMBER (fOF gRED'TE.D FOREST RETENTlON. (OUtSlde the.10.0 bk
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\ & - *‘65 ~ - 2 \ : NON—CREDIT FOREST RETENTION (w/n 100-yr. floodplain,
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g%k;fs-ygggﬁ%hl 7T EXISTING STREAM BANK

SBB 75' STREAM BANK BUFFER
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SOIL. DELINEATION & TYPE
(see table to the left)
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FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT No.1
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FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMET No.3 FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT No.2
1.028 Acres Total 0.910 Acres Total

e —
—
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—

98

23224 s.f. Afforestation or Reforestation 8277 s.f. Afforestation or Reforestation

21521 s.f. Credited Retention Outside the Floodplain 13256 s.f. Credited Retention Outside the Floodplain
44 s.f. Non-credited Retention within the Floodplain 18100 s.f. Non-credited Retention within the Floodplain

44789 s.f. Total within FCE-3 39633 s.f. Total within FCE-2
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FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET FOR DPZ file 5P-21-001 [Rokerl's Properly)

HNet TractArea
A.  Total (Gross) Tract Area
B.  Area within 100-year Floodplain

C.  Other Deductions (identify. Section 16.1202(b)(1)(xiii) exempt areas }
D. Net Tract Area '
S ;
1,406,212 's.£.|Gross Site Area within Project Boundary N Land Use Category
479,547 5.1, |Portion within 100-vr. Floodplain Insert the number 1" under the appropriate land use {Jimit to-only one entry)
~R577 & Sertin 16 00U exart aree” \ & Resid.  Resid.  Resid  Inst/  Retailind./ Mixed Use/
1,155,688 . or 2653 acres - NET TRACT AREA N Rural LD  RuralMD  Subutban Linear Office PUD

Mmpervious ared showrr on:SDP-78-001 and SHA HO-56 thru HO- ??S‘ 1;{;»& i
82{3780 s.f. building +0.28 ac. Paved area + 55,000 s £.Old S

Baltimore-Washington Bivd. Existingpaving}

o E. Aforestation Threshold {Net Tract Area x 15% y E = 4.0
¥ 7 F. Rebrestation Threshold NetTract Area x 20% y F= 5.3
A  E i Il gxoé Existing Forest Cover
610,302 si. GrossForestiedAreal %‘e@ G. Existing Forest Cover within the Net Tract Area
_-158250 5. Portionwithin 100yr. Floodplain P H. Area of Eorest above Afforestation Threshold
-8,265 5.5 Portionwithin Public utility easements not w/n floodplain A e ) ' P 3
473 786 o.f | Net TractFarested Aroat f N . Area of Forest above Reforestation Threshold

Break Even Point
J. Break'Even Point
K. Forest Clearing Permitted without Mitigation

16382 sf. NetTractForestedArea-2

489,169 s.f. or 1123 acres {Total Net Track Forested Areal

Proposed Forest Clearing
L.  Total Area of Forestto he Cleared {on net tract)
M. Totai Area of Forest to be Retained (on net tract)

Planting Requirements Inside Watershed

N. Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshold N= 30 %
P Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold P= 23
Q. Credit for Retention abowe the Reforestation Threshold Q= 00 -
R,  Total Reforestation Required = 52 °
8. Total Afforestation Required g = 00 *
T  Total Reforestation and Afforestation Requirement T= 52
U 75% of Total Obligation (Retention + Planting} = 74
V  Pilanting Reguired Onsite to meet 75% Obligation V= 29 *
Ve
7 Planting Requirements Qutside Watershed

W. TotalPlanting within Dewlopment Site Watershed W=

X Total Afforestation Required X= .

Y. Remaihing Planting within Watershed for Reforestation Credit Y= 17 °
Z.  Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshold = 25 *

AA. Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold

BB. Creditfor Retention abowe the Reforesiation Threshold BB= 0.0 *
CC. Total Reforestation Required CC= 59

DD. Total Afforestation and Reforestation Requirement

Date: Jan 2021

NOTE: - THE VALUES IN THE ABOVE WORKSHEET ARE ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST 1/10 OF AN ACRE; THEREFORE, SOME VALUES MAY
"APPEAR” NOT TO MATHEMATICALLY ADD UP. FOREST CONSERVATION CALCULATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT ARE BASED ON SQUARE
FEET MEASUREMENTS AND THE END RESULTS CONVERTED TO ACRES (such as in the FCE Tabulation below for use in the
determining Forest Conservation Surety amount per square foot as required by Sec.16.1211)

Forest-2 (FS#8a)
16,382 S.F.

%Y

These areas of Public
Sewer & Utility Easement

(Contract 10-5051):
A 778 sf. %
B. 1705 s.i. .
C. 1536 s.f.
are outside the 100-yr.
floodplain and they are not
accounted as part of the
forest on the net tract
PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS:
THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT AS CALCULATED IN THE FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET IS 4.2+
ACRES OF FOREST RETENTION QUTSIDE THE FLOODPLAIN AND AT LEAST 5.2+ ACRES OF AFFORESTATION & REFORESTATION PLANTING
FOR TOTAL OF 9.4+ CREDITED ACRES OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT TO BE RECORDED.
PRELIMINARY METHODS OF SATISFYING THE ABOVE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS:
1. ON=SITE:. RECORD 7 (SEVEN) FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS TOTALING 8.74 ACRES OF WHICH 4.2+ ACRES ARE CREDITED
Forest-1 (FS1-FS5) FOREST RETENTION (outside the floodplain), 1.7+ ACRES ARE AFFORESTATION & REFORESTATION PLANTING AND 2.8+ ACRES ARE
640,302 Gross S.F. or NON—CREDITED AREA OF FLOODPLAIN FOREST. THE BALANCE OF THE PLANTING OBLIGATIONS OF 3.5+ ACRES (which is 5.2% acres
14.7% acres required less 1.7+ acres provided) WOULD BE OFF-SITE.
2. OFF=SITE (one of the following 2 options at the Final Plan stage):
e PURCHASE AT LEAST 3.5 PLANTED ACRES FROM A FOREST CONSERVATION BANK IF {T'S IN THE SAME DNR 12-DIGIT WATERSHED
AS THIS SITE.
o PURCHASE AT LEAST 5.9 PLANTED ACRES FROM A FOREST CONSERVATION BANK IF IT'S IN A DIFFERENT DNR 12-DIGIT
WATERSHED.
3. FOREST CONSERVATION SURETY REQUIRED:
THE FOREST CONSERVATION SECURITY REQUIRED PER SEC.16.1210{a) SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT AT THE
FINAL PLAN STAGE. THE REQUIRED FINANCIAL SECURITY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1211.
This 5,247 s.f. area of Ex. Public
Utility Easement {Contract 23-S)
is outside the 100-yr. floodplain
and it is not accounted as part
of the forest on the net tract.
“‘?Z"i‘%‘?i‘:»;\* S
N
o . .
?\3‘5\&*&\: Forest Conservation Easement Tabulation
: X Forest Credited Forest Retention| Non-Credited Forest Total Forest
Conservation outside the 100-yr Retention inside the 100- Forest Planting Conservation
Easement No. floodplain yr floodplain Easement {FCE)
1 131,450s.f.] 3.0177 ac.] 23,799s.f.| 05463 ac.| 17,976s.f} 0.4127 ac. 3.977 ac.
PJ 2 13,256s.f.] 0.3043 ac.; 18,100s.f| 0.4155 ac. 8,277 s.f.{ 0.1900 ac. 0.910 ac.
3 21,521s.f.] 0.4941 ac. 44 s.f.] 0.0010 ac.] 23,224s.f| 0.5331 ac. 1.028 ac.
Z 4 233s.f.] 0.0053 ac. 60s.f.] 0.0014 ac. 2,068 s.f.] 0.0475 ac. 0.054 ac.
]
e 5 330s.f.] 0.0076 ac.| 24,892s.f.| 05714 ac. 7,959s.f.] 0.1827 ac. 0.762 ac.
6 6,300s.f.] 0.1446 ac.| 48,292s.f| 1.1086 ac. 9,809s.f.] 0.2252 ac. 1478 ac.
7 8,867 s.f.| 0.2036 ac. 6,366 s.f.| 0.1461 ac. 5,170s.f.] 0.1187 ac. 0.468 ac.
| Total Provided | o) 9575 21772 ac.| 121,553 5| 27905 ac| 74.483sf| 1.7099 ac 8.678 ac |
DIAGRAM for NET TRACT & FOREST AREA CALCULATIONS - on-site a { Bkl 1 ' ' ' FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT LOCATION DIAGRAM

{FOR CLARITY, OTHER SITE FEATURES ARE NOT SHOWN) SCALE: 1" = 100’ (FOR CLARITY, OTHER SITE FEATURES  ARE NOT SHOWN) SCALE: 1" = 100’
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PRELIMINARY FCP GENERAL NOTES - Fair, crown -
ST--02 33.3 Red Oak dieback American Sycamore Good, healthy
1. THIS FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS 5T- 03 32.1 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 24 — . , "
e ST % TN OISO T o couy o 45 Sros |2 i eonor | "cooheaiin T30 Red Ock e
° ‘ ST- 06 37.4 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 32 6% See Note-3 Tulip Poplar Fair-poor, very crooked
2. THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN (FSD) IS PART OF THE "NRI WETLAND INVESTIGA)TION ST- 09 30.6 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy — American Sycamore Good, healthy
AND FOREST STAND DELINEATION REPORT" (by FORENVICON, INC. & dated August 2020 , , = - , g
THAT 15 FLED WTH SP—21-001, SEF TBHA}iE?Q%TGogTT FOR THE FSD. THE LIST OF SPECIMEN ST- 10 43.3 Tulip Poplar Gg‘:éﬁii‘:’ 347 100% | TBR/wWP-21-015 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy
: FrEp—— Tulip Poplar ir, crown damage, form
3. FOREST CONSERVATION PLANT LIST AND APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS (Tree ST- 11 31.8 Tulip Poplar - i ' ' ‘f
Protection Fencing, Planting Details and others) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FINAL PLAN : dieback Tutfp Poplar Good, healthy
STAGE. TWO ROWS OF ONE=INCH MINIMUM CALIPER TREES SHALL BE PLANTED ALONG THE ST- 12 306 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 25" - Tulip Poplar Good, healthy
EDGE OF THE FCE THAT IS LESS THAN 35 FROM PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL LOT LINES. ST- 13 39.3 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 38 100% TBR / WP-21-015 Tulio Poplar Good. health
4. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN THE DNR 021309061015 WATERSHED. S7- 14 40.4 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 28" 100% TBR / WP-21-015 Tufig Poifar Goed’ ﬁ ea?thi
Poor, crooked ‘ * 2 b !
5. AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE, THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTING THE ST- 15 34.4 Tulip Poplar ! Tl o2a -- : 7
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN, FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL AND broken top American Sycamore Good, healthy
AL AR o ST COSEATON HA TTHLS e | oo | endodc | o tesiuy -
. T 17 3 rerica , Hhy —=
AND THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL. sT-1 3.5 American Beech | Good, healthy
ST~ 18 338 American Sycamore]| Good, healthy —
6. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED AT FINAL PLAN STAGE TO Gond doubie NOTES:
R o T I Y CODE ANy T ST- 19 a2 Tulip Poplar vole, healthy = 1. THESE TABLES, EXCEPT THE % OF CRZ DISTURBED AND REMARK COLUMNS, ARE FROM THE "NRI WETLAND INVESTIGATION
WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES <T- 20 Py Fulip Popiar Good, healthy — AND FOREST STAND DELINEATION REPORT’ BY FORENVICON, INC., (DATED AUGUST 2020, PG.17-19). THE TREE DIAMETER
AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. Py PP " e Tt VALUES IN THESE TABLES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE (AS THE TREES GROW); THEREFORE, THE TABLE ON THE RIGHT HAS
St oz : i A Doy DRa = BEEN INCLUDED EVEN THOUGH ALL THE DIAMETERS LISTED IN THAT TABLE ARE UNDER 30 INCHES.
7. WP=21-15 WAS APPROVED ON MAY 20, 2021 FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WITH RESPECT = 321 Tulip Poplar Dead = =
TO SECTIONS 16.116(a)(1), 16.116(a)(2)(ii), 16.116(b)(1), 16.1205(a)(3), 16.1209(b)(2). ST- 23 32.8 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 35 - 2. ABBREVIATIONS
16.115 03(2), 16.120(b)(4 W d) and 16.120(c)(4). SEE SHEET 20, NOTE Nos. 47-50 FOR ST- 24 35 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 33’ - CRZ - CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (RADIUS IN FEET) PER REPORT BY FORENVICON, INC.
DETAILED" INFORMATION' ON #P=21-015. ST. 25 Ey= Tulip Poplar Good, healthy — TBR -~ TO BE REMOVED PER WP-21-15 REQUEST.
5T 26 33.4 Tulip Poplar Dead = — 3. AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE, APPLICABLE MITIGATION MEASURES PER THE HOWARD CO. DRAFT FOREST CONSERVATION
ST- 27 32.8 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 32 100% TBR / WP-21-015 MANUAL (FCM) SHALL BE INCORPORATED TO ENSURE THE SURVIVAL OF THOSE SPECIMEN TREES TO BE RETAINED THAT
ST- 28 V1 32.6 Tulip Poplar-Vole 4 Dead < 100% TBR / WP-21-015 HAVE CRZ IMPACT. GENERALLY, CRZ IMPACT BY EXCAVATION (or a grading cut condition) SHOULD BE ROOT PRUNED (in
ST- 29 V2 30 Same Tree (Vole 2) Dead 100% TBR / WP-21-015 accordance with FCM FIG—4 and Fig E-9, Appendix—4) AT LEAST ONE GROWING SEASON PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DO
M st 30 31.8 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 277 100% TBR / WP-21.015 NOT ROOT PRUNE DURING A DROUGHT PERIOD. FOR CRZ IMPACT BY PLACEMENT OF FILL MATERIAL, MITIGATE BY USING
ST- 31 376 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 34 e See NOte3 AN AERATION SYSTEM (such as FCM Fig—E12, Appendix—4). ALTHOUGH TREE#31 CRZ IMPACT IS GREATER THAN 20%,
- 5 1 e — Cood Feoiih > Y o THIS TREE IS IN A FILL CONDITION SO NO ROOTS WOULD BE CUT, HOWEVER, THE AERATION SYSTEM FACILITATES
= ] ulip Poplar oad, healthy 18% ee Note-3 CELLULAR RESPIRATION SO THE ROOT SYSTEM CAN ACCLIMATE AND GROW INTO THE NEW GRADED CONDITION.
5T~ 33 34.4 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 34° 100% TBR /WpP-21-015
ST« 34 g2 Arnerican Sycamore! Good, healthy -
FOREST CONSERVATION PROGRAM SEQUENCE 5T~ 35 35 Black Oak Dead - —
(at Final Plan Stage) : ST- 36 37.3 Scarlet Oak Good, healthy ~—
ST~ 37 34.5 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy e
1 OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. 5T 28 34.1 white:Oak Sood; healthy 27 20% See Note-3
. . ) Fair-poor, steel . » ! .
2. STAKEOUT THE L.0.D. AND FIELD MEETING TO REVIEW AND VERIFY LO.D. FOR CLEANING 5T- 39 32.1 Red Oak cables girdling | -° 100% TBR / WP-21-015
UP THE SITE TO THE HIGHEST MDE STANDARDS, SITE GRADING & CONSTRUCTION. -
_ST-40 31.7 Red Oak Dead - 100% TBR / WP-21-015
3. INSTALL FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNS AND FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES (FENCES) ST- 41 36.3 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 29’ 100% TBR / WP-21-015
ALONG THE PORTION OF THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE (THAT INVOLVES CLEARING AND/OR Good, healthy ‘
RETENTION OF TREES). ST- 42 43.9 Tulip Poplar v 1 26 17% See Note-3
double vale .
S S A0 OIS, B M U O, N Y AN R
CONSERVATION MANUAL (INCLUDING NECESSARY PRACTICES AND MITIGATION FOR IMPACT ST-aavil 363 |TulipPoplarVolel| Gaod healthy | 34° 100% | TBR/WP-21-015
70 CRITICAL ROOT ZONES TO ENSURE SURVIVAL OF SAND THE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT sT-45v2| 379 Same Tree - Vole 2| Good, healthy - 100% TBR / WP-21-015
%—?E E%?ngganservotion). ALL JUNK, TRASH, DEBRIS, ETC. SHALL BE REMOVED FROM ST- 46 31.5 Tulip Poplar Poor, breakage 25’ 2%
: ST~ 47 42.4 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 33" —
5. INSPECTION FOR THE RELEASE OF THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD OBLIGATIONS AND TO ST- 48 30.6 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 24’ _
START OF POST-CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PERIOD (for at least 3 growing season). ST- 50 30.9 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 237 100% TBR / WP-21-015
TSRO 2 ting 4 g ) e St.51 |53 | uiprona | coos heonm, | st | oow | ron/wesions
» 7L 5¥- 52 36.5 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 337 100% TBR / WP-21-015
CONSERVATION MANUAL AND THE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT (for Forest Conservation). T 53 385 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy p— O0% TBR 7 WP-21.015
. ’ . Poor, galls, L ‘
7. FINAL INSPECTION FOR THE RELEASE OF THE OWNER'S FOREST CONSERVATION SURETY T84 215 Euatiey Poglar Poor, galls Sige — FBR } WP-31-015
sickly, dving
5T- 85 32.5 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 22 20% Sea Note-3
ST~ 56 38.5 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy picy 16% Saa Note-3
ST- 57 32.5 Red Oak Good, healthy | 29 47% TBR / WP-21-015
57- 58 31.2 Red Oak Good, healthy 317 100% TBR / WP-21-0015
5T~ 60 33.4 Tulip Poplar Good; healthy 28" 15% See Note-3
SF- 61 34.4 Armerican Sycamore| Good, healthy 267 64% TBR/WF-21-015
ST~ 62 30.6 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 26" 100% TBR / WP-21-015
ST~ 63 30.3 Tulip Poplar Gaod, healthy ~—
R Poor, crowr
ST- 64 37.6 Tulip Poplar dieback e
ST- B85 31.8 American Sycamore ] Gaood, healthy —=
5T~ 66 66.9 American Sycamore ] Good; healthy 58" -
ST~ 67 35.3 Arnaerican Sycamore] Good, healthy -
57T- 68 33.6 American Sycamore| Good, healthy -
ST- 69 37.4 Ammerican Sydamore Fa;r,‘ healthy, —
feaning badly
ST 70 31.5 Agsnerican Sycamiore] Good, healthy -
5T- 71 32.5 American Sycamore ] Good, healthy 317 16% See Note-3
57 722 33.6 American Sycamore| Good, healthy 357 100% THBR /WP-21-015
5T 73 35 American Sycamore] Good, healthy 26" -
ST. 74 32.1 Arrerican Sycamore Fa!yf’ men 22’ 16% See Note-3
dieback
ST~ 76 36.5 Amarican Sycamore | Poor, broken top] 347 100% TBR / WP-21-015
ST~ 77 31.9 American Sycamore] Good, healthy 24" 1T0O0% TBR / WpP-21-015
ST- 78 38.4 American Sycamore] Good, healthy 38 100% TBR / WP-21-015
8T« 79 38.2 American Sycamore | Good, healthy 347 100% TBR / WP-231-015
ST- 80 31.5 Pignut Hickory | C00d heaithy, |, 100% TBR / WP-21-015
large crown .
ST- 81 33.6 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 32 100% TBR / WP-21-015
sT-82vi| 32.8 | Tulip Poplar-vole 1 Fa"fcc,’:’ SOMEl a0 42% TBR/WP-21-015
NARRATIVE _breakage
ST- 83 vz 31.7 Same Tree-Vole 2 fair-Gaod some - 42% TBR/WP-21-015
) breakage
THIS 32+ ACRE SITE CONSISTS OF THREE PARCELS AND AN OLD PORTION OF Poor, 3
ROUTE—1 (BEFORE IT WAS REALIGNED AS THE CURRENT STRAIGHT INTERMEDIATE ARTERIAL). ST- 86 32.7 Tulip Poplar vole,damage,1 | 20 100% TBR / WP-21-015
APPROXIMATELY 46.5% OF THE SITE IS WOODED AND 24% OF WHICH IS IN TWO FLOODPLAIN Send
AREAS. THERE IS A NARROW FLOODPLAIN ALONG A PERENNIAL STREAM MEANDERING ALONG , - — ~ - —
THE EASTERN BOUNDARY AND A BROADER FLOODPLAIN ALONG SHALLOW RUN N THE SE- 87 248 Lultp Poptar Good, healthy | 25 100% | TOR /WP 23015
SOUTHWEST QUADRANT OF THE SITE. Fair-Good,
CURRENTLY, THE SITE IS ESSENTIALLY A JUNK YARD WITH THE OWNER'S HOUSE ST- 88 35.2 | American Sycamore| healthy, poor 27’ 100% TBR / WP-21-015
LOCATED IN SOUTHEASTERN QUADRANT OF THE SITE. CLEANING UP THIS SITE (TO THE form
HIGHEST MDE STANDARDS) IS PART OF THE MAJOR WORK IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF PROJECT. ST- 89 36.5 Black Oak Dead - 100% TBR / WP-21-015
THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO THE SITE ARE OUTSIDE SENSITIVE ENVIRONMENTAL AREAS Good, healthy,
EXCEPT FOR THOSE DISTURBED AREAS REQUESTED UNDER WP—-21-015. ENVIRONMENTAL ST- 90 32 American Sycamore| arg; DI -
AREAS THAT ARE NOT ENCUMBERED BY OTHER EASEMENTS OR "CLEARANCE" FOR PUBLIC - - .
UTILITIES WOULD BE INCLUDED IN' THE THE PROPOSED FOREST CONVERSATION EASEMENTS. ST-102 | 301 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 25 100% } TBR/WP-21015
ST- 103 30.4 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy | 24’ 100% TBR / WP-21-015
ST- 105 46.8 American Ash Poor, almost - -
dead
TEN TAT' VELY APPROVED 5T- 106 30.3 Tulip Poplar Good, healthy 27 4% Sea Note-3
5Y7- 107 30.6 Tulip Poplar Deaad - -
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING Poor. dieho ok
HOWARD COUNTY ST-109 36.5 Tulip Poplar broken limbs -
ST- 110 30.2 Tulip Poplar Poor, lightning- |, o, 100% TBR / WP-21-015
/ strike; rotten
GW—\ v Q / e ‘l$ /4 ,
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/ / . NOTES:

I ! |
' | l] ! l ' [, THE EUCLID CORNERS PARCEL 'A' SITE PLAN, SDP-06-22, PROPOSES TO BUILD A SIDEWALK
f | / ‘ L CONNECTION FROM RT-I STA: 25+90 TO LOUDON AVE. THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT WILL
, | l J COORDINATE WITH THE EUCLID CORNERS OWNER AT THE TIME OF THE FINAL PLANS TO EXPAND THE 5'
| | / SIDEWALK SHOWN ON SDP-00-22 TO A 10" MULTI-USE PATH . IF THE CONNECTION PROPOSED BY
| ’ f _F —— e SDP-06-22 15 NOT BUILT. BY THE TIME OF PUBLIC ROAD DEDICATION, THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT
J | 1 T ] NILL EXTEND THE PROPOSED 10" MULIT-USE PATH TO LOUDON AVE. PROVIDED THERE 15 RIGHT-OF-WAY
| I | AVAILABLE. IF THIS EXTENSION 1S NOT POSSIBLE, A FEE-IN-LIEU WILL BE PAID TO HOWARD COUNTY.
| I | H
~~~~~~~~ N | | ; ; J I'" 2. EXISTING NORTHBOUND SHOULDER PAVEMENT SECTION TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,
| | 2 L I L PAVEMENT TO BE REPLACED IF IT 1S NOT SUITABLE FOR A TRAVEL LANE.
S - |
- ! | E 3. 3T HALF PAVEMENT SECTION PROVIDES THE PAVEMENT WIDTH NECESSARY TO RESTRIPE AS THREE - 2/
[ ; g TRAVEL LANES IN THE FUTURE PER THE HOWARD COUNTY ROUTE | MANUAL.
l - ' ‘
I [ = 4. THE DEVELOPER WILL COORDINATED WITH THE OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE
! | 2 TO PROVIDE BUS STOP PADS AT THE DUCKETTS LANE & FINCH FIELD INTERSECTION.
tm PINE RIDGE ' ' '
l PARCEL A ,_
WASHINGT PN 7381 Y 5. THE DEVELOPER WILL COORDINATED WITH THE OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION AT THE FINAL PLAN STAGE
U SO_I\II{OU%%U{“EVARD INED: FAos = TO PROVIDE A BUS STOP NEAR THE TROY HILL & ROUTE | NORTHBOUND INTERSECTION. LOCALLY
o ) SDP-87-166 Z EXPAND MULTI-USE PATH TO {I' WIDTH IN THE VICINITY OF THE BUS STOP TO ALLOW FOR A SIGN AND
PUBLIC (SHA) INTERMEDIATE ARTERIAL > TRASH CAN
VARIABLE ‘WIDTH RIGHT—OF-WAY ' ‘
: - — — — — _ 6. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL ADC VAP, 35
EX 12 TURN LANE 0 REMANN DEVICES (MUTCD). A SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN WILL BE SUBMITTED AS PART OF THE FINAL ROAD VICINITY MAP &RID: C4
e I - THRU e RN o : CONSTRUCTION PLANS. SCALE: 17 = 2,000
st . 33 SOUl !BOU O A'N S Sidel F NP EAATERAAA SN T : -
— 1 E— - o N - - < .
i— EX II' THRY LANE (SOUTHBOUND) TO REMANN — T — — - B T”R‘{_E’jNE (SOUTHBOUND) TO REMAIN o 7. THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONFIGURATION SHOWN IS FOR THE SCENARIO WHERE THE ABF FREIGHT ENTRANCE BENCHMARKS
2 gg%g!;ﬁ@:s - EX STRIPED VEDIAN 0 REMAN EX II' THRU LANE (SOUTHBOUND) TO REMAIN ™ e — LOCATION REMAINS IN ITS CURRENT LOCATION. DURING THE REVIEW OF THIS PRELIMINARY PLAN, 38D6  ELEV.I7454T N = 55755424 E = 1384492312
NECESoARY 0 — 0.050 ovc0 <5 o o — = - MDOT SHA REQUIRED THE DEVELOPER TO REACH OUT TO THE OWNERS OF THE ADJACENT ABF 38DB ELov.- M2B3 N - 550421260 E - 1366562470
o L ACCOMMODATE e o EXII' THRU LANE (NORTHBOUND) ‘TO REMAIN f A = e =y 12400 oy “ THRU LANE (NORT T IS0 T5300EX 1I' Tt FREIGHT PROPERTY AND INQUIRE ABOUT MOVING THEIR SITE ACCESS TO FROM RT-I TO DUCKETTS ' ’ T '
CROSSHALK - EX I THRY LANE (NORTHBOUND) TO REMAIN ‘”"‘ i - — — 3] — i ««««« e HEOIND) TO REMAN~—F ——— - | LANE. THE ADJACENT SITE ACCESS ISSUE MUST BE RESOLVED WITH SHA PRIOR TO THE
= EX [ = B V. [ _EX I THRU LANE (NORTHBOUND) TO REMAIN EX N SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL PLANS.
______ EX, EDGE OF PAVEMENT SHOULDER TO REMAIN / © —
e T e e e . , S — s PROP. I5' DECEL LANE. EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT PR )
ggg;fgop : e : v T P LADCAESRP —
\m OP. RETAINING WALL Lo BROPHIOMMALTIHIBE PATH- . ;[ = T T T
FFIC SIGNAL BEGIN RE : - — . - — cE e R
POLE TO REMAN. HTE LD oD G Ry PROP. PRIVATE NOWGE FENCE
DR FEDETRIAN PROP. SIDEWALK WITH DASHED LINE PEDICATION
oo RAMP | PARCEL B
— T ~— —
T —_ T — T~
—~— I
= h AN g
] PARCEL B ( v
BELMONT STATION N
e,
— : CAC- OPEN SPACE LOT 1
T —_ | ~ —_— BELMONT STATION
P.B. MOR 18668
ZONED: CAC-CL
LANDS N/F ‘ ’ l ’
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND m
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] ZONED: R-A-15 \22\ G 1 | > >
5 ok L / 3
- AN - — — — B / =
| e | T T T T T T e / 28
I PROP. CROSSALK \\* \\ R ! J / =5
RESTRIPE LANES A5 \7\ | 2 / 59
E‘Emr TO Ay , |  ABF ACCESS / 7%
DATE Y SEE NOTE 1
w PINE RIDGE CROSSNALK AN MARBLE HILL \ | _ / G5
2 PARCEL A WASHINGT IS DEVELOPMENT ., ———— —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — ; i to
§ PN: 73817385 U.S ON  BOULEVARD EX TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE &\ - PARCEL B / CAPITOL MOBILE PARK : [
[ ZONED: R-A-15 .S.-ROUTE.1 ; T0 BE RECONFIGURED. PN:3899 | ABF FREIGHT \ TH. 38 P. 76 \ | EXISTING SIGNALIZED
> SDP-87-166 PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN : ZONED: R-A-15 PARCEL A ZONED: R—MH / INTERSEC_”ON
PUBLIC (SHA) INTERMEDIATE ARTERIAL CROS5ING SIGNAL N F78-079 OP. STOP BA P8 24-12 - SOP-72-125 ‘ ] o
VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT-OF-WAY PROP, Bl STOP PAD L ZONED: M1 , — [od— ,
e - - - - -~ — - _ Fhows W e . , -
L T T T S DL O RN, T T T L L e T T e P e e T e e e L e e == N > \\\Ej_—,_,_ﬂ o TEX BN (O REMAN L L e L e T T e T e A e e e e S EXW TRy LANE (WHBOUND) 10 REMNN O ! ;
EX THRU LANE (5OUTHBOUND) T REMAIN EX THRU LANE (SOUTHBOUND) TO REMAIN - ()| THO SIGNAL, FIVE PriASE ® EX II' THRU LANE (S0UTHBOUND) TO REMAIN o - - — — W o EX It THRU LANE (SOUTHBOUND) T0 REMA!N |
— s s e e T T o T - E)NZM” THRY LANE (50UTHBOUND) TO REM AN - B INTERSECTION, - SEE TRAFFIC T e e R e T o - T———— S R ’ O :z
EX II' THRU LANE (SOUTHBOUND) TO REMAIN e : o _ — ()] 51 FoR PHAsING () EX II' THRU LANE (SOUTHBOUND) TO REMA‘N . e S ;‘g”gw 'wmw'wwmwTEFT WRNI:ANE 0 REMAN_ A EX LEFT TURN LANE 0. REMNN O S
BHOVEX I R0 LATE (ORTHEOND) 16 REVAN_ P e 2 STRIFED HEDIAN TO REMAN EX 12" TURN LANE TO REMAIN = & — ()| CENTED S CONVERT EX THO WAY LEFT TIRN LANE <& INTO LEFT TRNLANEFORROAD B~ <& o EMEXTHO NAY T T T L Ry LAYE (NORTHBOIND) TO REHAN -
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OWNER: DEVELOPER: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS 1"=50’ CEF-M
ashington Bivd. c/o ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
Elkridge, MD 21075 5074 Dorsey Hall Drive PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE PARCELS A & B, LOTS 1 - 89,
PLANNING | ENGINEERING | SURVEYING Suite 205 LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, COMMON OPEN SPACE LOTS 90 - 92, & OPEN SPACE LOTS 93 - 100 T -
CHECKED BY: Ellicott City, MD 21042 LICENSE NO.12975 DATE AX MAP - CRID SHEET
AL DRIVE | SUITE 250 | BURTONSVILLE, MD 20860 | SLWPA.COM | CKG Attn.: Jason Van Kirk 1t L: 1988 F: 71, L: 4125 F: 31, L: 4004 F: 489 JUNE, 2021 38-13 19  OF 20
PHONE: 301-421-4024 | BALT: 410-880-1820 | DC&VA: 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186 DATE REVISION " BY | APPR. . Jason van Air 4— zl .4 ELECTION DISTRICT No. 1 : s L i : HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ’
SP-21-001

© GLW 2020



LACADD\DRAWINGSV17066\WPLANS BY GLWPES\17066 (01)_CS.awg, 6/3/2021 4:14:29 PM, dans, 1:1

L: \CADD\DRAWINGS\17066\PLANS BY GLW\PES\17066 (01)_CS.dwg,

" GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED

42. PRIOR TO FINAL PLAN APPROVAL, THE DEVELOPER (ELM STREET) WILL CONTRACT WITH A STREAM RESTORATION DESIGN EXPERT TO ANALYZE THE STREAM
CHANNEL FOR STREAM IMPROVEMENTS ON THE PROPERTY AND NEAR THE PROPERTY IF ACCESS PERMISSION CAN BE OBTAINED FROM NEIGHBORING OWNERS. BY
GOVERNMENT CITATION, SUBSTANTIAL CLEAN-UP HAS OCCURRED ON THE HOWARD COUNTY PROPERTY BY THE OFFENDING PROPERTY OWNER TO THE SOUTH SINCE THE
ZONING BOARD HEARINGS. PRIOR TO FINAL PLAN APPROVAL, THE REMAINING CLEAN-UP NEEDS FOR THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNED BY THE COUNTY WILL BE
ANALYZED AND A BUDGET DEVELOPED. STREAM RESTORATION PLANS WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR REVIEW DURING THE FINAL PLAN PROCESS THAT MAXIMIZES THE
STREAM IMPROVEMENTS AND HOWARD COUNTY PARCEL CLEAN-UP WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR DESION AND CONSTRUCTION. AT FINAL PLAN APPROVAL, AN ACCOUNTING
OF THE ENGINEERING CO5TS AND CONSTRUCTION PROPOSALS WILL BE PROVIDED TO HOWARD COUNTY. FINAL ACCOUNTING OF THE ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTICON
COSTS WILL BE PROVIDED DURING THE BOND RELEASE PROCESS FOR ACCEPTANCE OF COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENTS #1 AND #4.

43. NATER AND SENER CALCULATIONS WERE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED WITH THE PRELIMINARY WATER AND SEWER PLANS, CONTRACT NO. 14-5159-D, THESE
CALCULATIONS SHOW THE EXISTING WATER SYSTEM PROVIDES ADEQUATE FLOWS AND PROPOSED SHALLOW RUN INTERCEPTOR. CONTRACT 10-5051, HAS ADEQUATE
SEWER CAPACITY FOR THIS PROJECT.

44, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS FOR FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE LOCATED: (A) ON THE SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE DISPLAYING THE ADDRESS CLEARLY
VISIBLE TO THE RESPONDING UNITS; (B.) WITHIN 100 FT. OF A FIRE HYDRANT{ll) THE APPROPRIATE SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE BUILDING'S WALL BETWEEN & AND
12 FEET ABOVE THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION; (11l A FREE-STANDING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SHALL HAVE THE SIGN MOUNTED ON A POLE DIRECTLY
BEHIND THE CONNECTION APPROXIMATELY & FEET HIGH; (IV) SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND WITH A RED REFLECTIVE BORDER, RED
REFLECTIVE LETTERS AND A RED REFLECTIVE ARRONW. THE BORDER SHALL HAVE A 3/8" STROKE. THE LETTERS SHALL BE 6" HIGH WITH A 1" STROKE. THE ARROW
SHALL HAVE A STROKE NOTE LESS THAN 2", THE OVERALL SIGN MEASUREMENTS SHALL BE 12" BY 18 (V) ANY OBSTRUCTION OR CONDITION THAT DETERS OR HINDERS
ACCESS TO A FDC 1S PROHIBITED. A MINIMUM CLEAR SPACE OF 15 FEET (15 FEET ON ALL SIDES) SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

45 KNOX BOXES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 6' TO THE RIGHT OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE AT A RANGE OF 4-5' IN HEIGHT. THE CONTRACTOR. SHOULD CONTACT THE
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL PRIOR TO PURCHASING AND INSTALLING KNOX BOXES TO DETERMINE IF ADDITIONAL KNOX BOXES WILL BE REQUIRED AS WELL AS TO
VERIFY THE LOCATION(S) WHERE THEY ARE TO BE MOUNTED.

46. ON FEBRUARY &, 2021 A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER REQUESTING A WAIVER OF SECTION 23.Ala OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME i, REGARDING
THE MINIMUM CURVE RADII FOR BAUTISTA WAY / ROAD B WAS APPROVED, ALLOWING THE 85" CENTERLINE RADIUS SHOWN. A WAIVER TO SECTION 23.A3e
REGARDING THE TURN-AROUND FOR FINCH FIELD / ROAD 'A' WAS DENIED. AT THIS TIME, NO ADDITIONAL WAIVERS ARE NEEDED OR ANTICIPATED,

47. ON MAY 25, 202|, THE DEFARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING AFTER CONSULTATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY

| SUSTAINABILITY, APPROVED A REQUEST TO ALLOW THE DISTANCES AS ESSENTIAL OR NECESSARY DISTURBANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116(C) OF THE

SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AT 6 LOCATIONS, LOCATION #]: ZONING BOARD APPROVAL REQUIRES EXTENSION OF A 10-FOOT MULTI-USE
PATHNAY ALONGSIDE ROUTE | IN THE DIRECTOR OF LOUDEN AVENUE. DUE TO THE STEEP GRADE, A RETAINING WALL 15 NECESSARY AND REQUIRES RELOCATION OF
THE EXISTING STORM DRAIN OUTFALL THAT RESULTS IN TEMPORARILY DISTURBANCE TO THE STREAM BANK, STEEP SLOPES AND FLOODPLAIN. LOCATION #2 ¢ #3. THE
LARGE RIPRAP APRONS ASSOCIATED WITH THESE TWO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES CANNOT OUTLET ONTO SLOPES GREATER THAN 10%. THIS REQUIRES
CONSTRUCTING THE RIPRAP APRON AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STREAM BANK AND RESULTS IN TEMPORARY DISTURBANCE TO THE STREAM BANK, STREAM BUFFER AND
FLOODPLAIN. LOCATION #4 ¢ #5. THE SHALLOW RUN PUBLIC SEWER INTERCEPTOR IS LOCATED ADIACENT TO THE STREAM BANK. CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING SENWER
REQUIRES TEMPORARY DISTURBANCE TO THE STREAM BUFFER AND FLOODPLAIN. _LOCATION #6: ZONING BOARD APPROVAL REQUIRES EXTENSION OF A 10-FOOT
MULTI-USE PATHWAY ALONGSIDE ROUTE | IN THE DIRECTOR OF TROY HILL DRIVE. DUE TO THE STEEP GRADE, A RETAINING WALL 15 NECESSARY AND WILL RESULT IN
DISTURBANCE TO STEEP SLOPES. APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ESSENTIAL OR NECESSARY DISTURBANCE 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS AND
MITIGATION METHODS:

A, THE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL ONLY DISTURB THE ENVIRONMENTAL AREAS AS STATED IN THE REQUEST AND DELINEATED ON THE NECESSARY DISTURBANCE

EXHIBIT. ANY DISTURBANCES TO ENVIRONMENTALLY REGULATED FEATURES BEYOND WHAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED ARE NOT PERMITTED UNLESS THE DEVELOPER

SUBMITS A FORMAL REQUEST TO DPZ FOR SUCH DISTURBANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116(C) OR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST.

B. THE PROPOSED OUTFALL FROM THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY ONTO BELMONT STATION OPEN SPACE LOT | (DISTURBANCE #3) 19 ON HOWARD

COUNTY PROPERTY AND REQUIRES APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS. IF THE COUNTY APPROVES THE QUTFALL ON THEIR PROPERTY,

COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL MAY ALSO BE REQUIRED. APPROVAL MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN,

C. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY APPROVALS AND AUTHORIZATIONS BY THE MARTLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT {MDE)

AND THE US. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE) FOR ACTIVITIES IN REGULATED AREAS PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE SUBDIVISION PLAT. MDE PERMIT

NUMBERS SHALL BE REFERENCED ON THE FINAL PLAN AND ON ALL RELATED DEVELOPMENT PLANS AND GRADING PERMITS,

48, ON MAY 21, 2021 AND PURSUANT TO SECTION 16104, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED A REQUEST
FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE (WP-21-015) WITH RESPECT TO SECTIONS 16.115(C)(2), 16.120(B)4)1ID) AND 16.120(CX4) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS TO DISTURB I00-TEAR FLOODFPLAIN FOR A REPLACEMENT STREAM CROSSING, ALLON ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES ASSOCIATED WITH THE PRIVATE
ROAD STREAM CROSSING TO BE LOCATED WITHIN A RESIDENTIAL LOT AND NOT AN OPEN SPACE LOT, AND TO CONSTRUCT SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED LLOTS ON 5
SEPARATE PRIVATE ROADS THAT EXCEED 200 FEET IN LENGTH. APPROVAL OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
A, THE DISTURBANCES TO THE I00-YEAR FLOODPLAIN SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE GRADING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE PRIVATE STREAM CROSSING THAT
WILL BE APPROVED UNDER THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN. ANY NATURAL VEGETATION DISTURBED DURING THE GRADING FOR THE PRIVATE STREAM CROSSING
MUST BE RESTORED TO 1TS NATURAL CONDITION TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE ONCE CONSTRUCTION 1S5 COMPLETED, A PLAN TO DEMONSTRATE HOW
THESE IMPACTED AREAS SHALL BE RESTORED TO ITS NATURAL CONDITIONS MUST BE INCLUDED ON THE FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN,
B. A COPY OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT (MDE) PERMIT APPROVAL FOR THE DISTURBANCE TO THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN MUST BE
PROVIDED TO DPZ PRIOR TO THE RECORDATION OF THE FINAL PLAT AND REFERENCED AS A NOTE ON THE PLAT.
C. THE PRIVATE ROADS AND ALLEYS MUST MEET THE DESIGN STANDARDS AS REQUIRED BY THE DPWS DESIGN MANUAL.
D. A FIRE ACCESS ROAD MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE END OF ALLEY | AND "NO PARKING" SIGNS MUST BE POSTED IN ALL ALLEYS. CONSTRUCTION AND
IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE DESION FEATURES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES.

49, ON MAY 2}, 202! PURSUANT TO SECTION 161216, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ZONING, DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND
PARKS AND THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY CONSIDERED AND APPROVED THE APPLICANTS REQUEST FOR A VARIANCE
(NP-21-015) WITH RESPECT TO SECTIONS 16.1205(A)N3) AND 16.1209B)2) OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION REGULATIONS. THE PURPOSE 19 TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF 36 OF
THE 88 ON-SITE SPECIMEN TREES AND PROVIDE LESS THAN 5% OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION ON-SITE. APPROVAL OF ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANGE OF
SECTIONS 16 1205(A)3) AND 16.204(B)(2) 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
A. THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL APPLIES ONLY TO THIS CEF-M DEVELOPMENT AND GRANTS THE APPLICANT THE AUTHORITY TO REMOVE THE
FOLLOWING 38 SPECIMEN TREES: SPECIMEN TREE NOS. 10, 13, 14, 271,28, 29, 30, 33, 39, 40, 41, 44, 45, 50, Bl, 52, 53, 54, 51, 58, 61, 62, 12, 16, 11, 18, 19, 80, 81, 82,
B3, 66, &1, 88, 89, 102, 103, 110 (AS SHOWN ON THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PLAN EXHIBIT 'J). THE REMOVAL OF ANY OTHER SPECIMEN TREE ON THE SUBUECT
PROPERTY 15 NOT PERMITTED UNDER THIS APPROVAL,

B. THE REMOVAL OF 38 SPECIMEN TREES 1S PERMITTED AND REQUIRES THE PLANTING OF T NATIVE SHADE TREES ONSITE PER SECTION 16.1216(D) OF THE
FOREST CONSERVATION REGULATIONS, THE TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" DBH AND SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPE AND FOREST
CONSERVATION PLAN SHEETS. THE TREES MUST BE BONDED ALONG WITH THE DEVELOPER'S REQUIRED LANDSCAPING OR FOREST CONSERVATION.
C. PROTECTIVE MEASURES SHALL BE UTILIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT THE SPECIMEN TREES THAT ARE TO REMAIN, INCLUDING HOW THE CRITICAL
ROOT ZONES ARE TO BE PROTECTED. INCLUDE DETAILS OF THE PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION MEASURE ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN.

- D, THE APPLICANT-MUST SATISFY THE REMAINING FOREST CONSERVATON REFORESTATION OBLIGATION BY PURCHASING CREDITS FROM AN ESTABLISHED
FOREST MITIGATION BANK AND/OR FULFILLING THE OBLIGATION BY PLANTING AT A SUITABLE OFF-SITE LOCATION, PREFERABLY WITHIN HIGH-PRIORITY
LOCATIONS, TO BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY DURING THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN STAGE.

E. THE ON-SITE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS MUST BE PLANTED WITH A MIXTURE OF LARGER STOCK PLANTINGS (1~ TO 3- GALLON AND |- AND
2-INCH CALIPER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS IN THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL.

50.  ONMAY 21, 2021, PURSUANT TO SECTION 16.116(D), THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ZONING, DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
AND THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY CONSIDERED AND APPROVED THE APPLICANTS REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE
COMPLIANCE (WP-21-015) WITH RESPECT TO SECTIONS 16 16(A)1), 16.116(A)2)(11) AND 16.116(B)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE
PURPOSE 15 TO GRADE, REMOVE VEGETATIVE COVER AND TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES WITHIN WETLAND, STREAMS, THEIR BUFFERS AND STEEP SLOPES TO
REMOVE CONTAMINANTS AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, CONSTRUCT A STREAM CROSSING AND DEVELOP A MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT.  APPROVAL OF ALTERNATIVE
COMPLIANCE OF SECTIONS 16 16(A)(1), 16 HE(AX2)(1) AND 16 16(B)(1) 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
A THE DISTURBANCES TO THE STEEP SLOPES, STREAM, WETLANDS AND THEIR BUFFERS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE GRADING AS SHOWN ON THE ALTERNATIVE
COMPLIANCE EXHIBITS, ANY NATURAL VEGETATION DISTURBED DURING THE GRADING FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE RESTORED TO ITS NATURAL CONDITION
TO. THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE ONCE CONSTRUCTION 15 COMPLETED. A PLAN TO DEMONSTRATE HOW THESE IMPACTED AREAS SHALL BE RESTORED TO TS
NATURAL CONDITIONS MUST BE INCLUDED ON THE FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN.

B. A COPY OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT (MDE) PERMIT APPROVAL FOR THE DISTURBANCE TO THE STREAM CHANNEL AND WETLANDS AND
WETLAND BUFFERS MUST BE PROVIDED TO DPZ PRIOR TO THE RECORDATION OF THE FINAL PLAT AND REFERENCED AS A NOTE ON THE PLAT.

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

TENTATIVE ALLOCATIONS (SEE NOTES BELOW)

ANNUAL [NO. TENTATIVE | ALLOCATION NEXT PLAN SUBMISSION
PHASE | ALLOCATIONS YEAR DUE DATE
| 300 2023
2 3 2024
NOTES:

L 259 MARKET RATE UNITS ARE PROPOSED (NOT AGE-RESTRICTED ADULT

HOUSING).

2. ADDITIONAL 54 UNITS ARE MIHUS. THESE MIHUS DO NOT REQUIRE HOUSING
ALLOCATIONS PER SECTION 16 HOTBXS) AND ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE 303 UNITS
FOR HOUSING ALLOCATION PHASING, BUT WILL REQUIRE SCHOOL TESTING (SEE MiHU
CHART SHEET O1).

3. ADDITIONAL 44 UNITS ARE AGE-RESTRICTED ADULT HOUSING UNITS. THESE UNITS
REQUIRE HOUSING ALLOCATIONS AND ARE INCLUDED IN THE 303 UNITS FOR HOUSING
ALLOCATION PHASING, BUT DO NOT REQUIRE SCHOOLS TESTING PER SECTION

o losE)X).

4. ADDITIONAL 2 LOTS EXIST AND DO NOT REQUIRE APFO ALLOCATIONS AND
SCHOOL CAPACITY UTILIZATION TESTING

5. THE DEVELOPER 15 REQUESTING THAT MILESTONE DATES BE ESTABLICHED FOR
THE ENTIRETY .OF THE PROJECT SO THAT ALLOCATIONS FOR UNITS THAT DO NOT
REQUIRE A SCHOOLS TEST WILL NOT GET AHEAD OF UNITS THAT REQUIRE A SCHOOLS
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PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY
ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

EXPIRATION DATE: MAY 26, 2022

¢4,

ADDITIONAL NOTES

ELECTION DISTRICT No. 1

ELMS AT ELKRIDGE

PARCELS A & B, LOTS 1 - 89,
COMMON OPEN SPACE LOTS 90 - 92, & OPEN SPACE LOTS 93 - 100

A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 279, 352 & 847
L: 1988 F: 71, L: 4125 F: 31, L: 4004 F: 489

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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